Dickins Auctioneers Ltd - 2-Day Antiques & Collectables Auction - 4th & 5th Sept 2015 - Pricing for collection, packing and UK mainland

delivery by MBE Milton Keynes

Lot
Number

MBE
Shipping
Price inc.

VAT

Description

29.95

Canine School XIX,
Oil on canvas,
Portrait of a wire haired Terrier Dog,
91/6x65/8"
Estimate: £80-100

29.95

XIX Continental Naive School,
Oil on board,
Portrait head of a bovine bull with horns,
7 3/4 x5 3/4"
Estimate: £120-180

39.95

F Rosset XIX,
Oil on canvas,
' Nelley Shore ' Fishing boats and boats in an estuary,
Signed lower left.
8 x 16"
Estimate: £50-80

39.95

Monogrammed 1940,
Oil on board,
Kitchen assistant cleaning and polishing copper pots etc,
Signed and dated lower right.
22 x 18"
Estimate: £50-70

49.95

(XIX) Irish School,
Oil on canvas,
Young boy playing his tin whistle for four children in a farmyard building.
191/4"x261/2"
Estimate: £300-400

39.95

E Clark XIX- XX,
Oil on board,
Driving a flock of sheep past a country parish Church,
Signed lower right.
111/2x165/8
In a Watts type gilt frame
Estimate: £100-150

39.95

XIX-XX Norwich School,
Oil on board,
Figures in a punt.
91/2x171/2"
Estimate: £30-50

39.95

Gildas XX Mexican,
Oil on canvas,
An interior with guitar, chair and sombrero,
Signed lower left.
191/2 x16"
Estimate: £60-90

39.95

EFP XIX-XX,
Oil on canvas,
'The Dingle ',
Signed lower right and titled under.
Coombe Dingle with Hazel Brook (A tributary of the River Trym)is now a suburb of Bristol
Estimate: £25-35

10

39.95

1950's English,

Oil on board,
Figures in a country vista.
111/2x191/2
Estimate: £40-60

11

39.95

Louis E Clark (XIX),
Oil on canvas,

River scape possibly Wales,
Signed lower right.
131/2x171/2"
Estimate: £150-200




12

39.95

JEndor 1961,
Oil on board,
A country cottage with holy hocks, dovecote and foxgloves etc.
Signed and dated lower right
11x171/2"
Estimate: £50-80

13

29.95

Victorian School,
Oil on board,

Feeding chickens before a ruined castle etc,
Indistinct signature lower right.
81/4x11"

Estimate: £40-60

14

39.95

A Spence XX
Oil on canvas board
' Reluctant Walkies'
Signed and labelled verso
151/4x191/4"
Estimate: £20-30

15

39.95

Stanley G Anderson XX,
Oil on canvas,
'Trough of Bowland ',
Signed lower right.
16 x 22"

Estimate: £30-50

16

29.95

XIX Continental School,
A pair of oils on board,
Figures meeting on a path by a river or stream .
Each 8 x 10"
Estimate: £50-80

17

29.95

Leonard Richmond (XX),
Oil on board,
Primroses and violets,
Signed lower right.
91/2x63/4"
Bears 'The Vernon Gallery , Hornsea ' label verso.
Estimate: £50-100

18

39.95

XIX Continental Folk Art,
Oil on canvas,
Roasting on a spit.
15x 18"
Estimate: £80-120

19

39.95

Eddy Dorembos '71 ' Dutch / Spanish School,
Oil on canvas,
A man and donkey,
Signed and dated lower.
211/4x 14"
Estimate: £40-60

20

49.95

Petar XX-XXI,
Oil on board,
Vortice,
Signed lower right.
35x23"
Estimate: £40-50

21

29.95

Sarah Cannell, (XX)
Acrylic on board,

' Southwold Hut',
Ascribed and titled verso.
11 3/4" square
Estimate: £250-350

22

49.95

N. Drew? XX Contemporary,
Oil on board,
Abstract,

Signed lower left.

23 x343/4"
Estimate: £30-50

23

29.95

Late XVIII / XIX English School,
Watercolour,
Young girl dipping toe into stream with loving dog looking on.
10 3/4 x 15 3/4"
Estimate: £60-80




24

29.95

Birkbeck 1922 French School,
Ink and grisaille wash,
' Caudebeck , Normandy ',
Signed and dated verso according to Hawker Galleries label .
93/4x71/4"
Estimate: £30-50

25

29.95

Victorian School,
Watercolour and gouache on board,
A Gleaner with harvest jug at a stile.

Image 4 x 5"

Estimate: £40-60

26

29.95

XIX Scottish School,
Watercolour,
Vista of a Castle on a Scottish Loch .
The whole 9 1/4 x 11"
Estimate: £80-120

27

29.95

H Hickson XIX - XX,
Watercolour x 3,
Cattle on the heath,
Signed in red lower left.
61/2x91/2"
Estimate: £25-35

28

29.95

R H. Holman ( Early - mid XX),
Watercolour,
Heather on the moor,
Signed lower left.
101/4" x 15"
Estimate: £80-120

29

29.95

J A Bates (XX),
Watercolour,
' The Towing Path Belgrave ',
Signed lower left.

Bear Artists' label verso with title and address ' 22 Sykefield Ave Leicester', has Frederick Day Leicester label verso

10" x 14 3/4"
Estimate: £80-100

30

29.95

A.H.W. Early XX,
Pair watercolours,
Portrait of a bearded gentleman (artist?) and a seated medieval gentleman,
Pencil initialled to one lower middle.
The largest 6 5/8 x5 1/8'
Estimate: £30-50

31

29.95

Edward Stamp XX,
Watercolour and red pen,
Sheep St. Winslow showing The Bell, The George, Brook Hall Etc.
Signed and dated '1974' lower right
8x133/4"
Estimate: £100-150

32

39.95

Edward Mobbs ¢.1986/7, Aylesbury,
Watercolours x 3,
Parson's Fee from Church Street, Pebble Lane and St. Mary's Church Iron Gates ( the old picturesque part ),
Signed and dated lower right .
The largest 9 3/4 x 13 3/4"
Estimate: £300-400

33

39.95

Edward Mobbs c.1987, Aylesbury,
Watercolours x 3,
' Prebendal House , Aylesbury ', Parson's Fee ,St. Mary's Church, Aylesbury & Castle Street , Aylesbury ( the old
picturesque part!),
Two signed and dated lower right.
The largest 12 x 14 3/4"
Estimate: £300-400

34

39.95

J T Stewart XIX-XX,
Pair of watercolour,
'Saxon Tower Monks Horton, Kent and 'A Mezz Nr Exmouth',
Signed and titled verso.
Both 6 x 4"
Estimate: £60-90

35

29.95

XIX-XX Continental School,
Watercolour,
Street steps.

141/4x67/8"
Estimate: £40-60




36

39.95

Frank H Hodgess XIX - XX,
Pair of watercolours,
"Nr. Prince Town Dartmoor ' and ' The Old Roadway Nr. Chagford Dartmoor ',
Signed lower left and titled verso.
Each 14 x 20 3/4"
Estimate: £30-50

37

39.95

Jan Gregson 1991,
Watercolour,
' Light and Shade St. Davids ' ( St, Davids Cathedral, Pembrokeshire),
Signed and dated lower right.
131/2x17 3/4"
Estimate: £40-60

38

29.95

A F Findlay (c.1900),
Watercolour,
Interior of ' The Old Guildhall Lester ' ( Leicester ),
Signed lower left.
101/2"x131/3"
The Guildhall in Lester / Leicester is a grade | listed building with the earliest part dating from ¢.1390 and acted as a Town
Hall for the city until the current Town Hall was commissioned in 1876
Estimate: £80-120

39

39.95

JT) North African School,
Watercolour and gouache,
Figures by arch with Minuet to distance,
Initialled and dated 'March 32' lower left.
16 x 20 3/4"

Estimate: £25-35

40

No lot

41

29.95

Indistinctly signed XX,
Watercolour,
Moored Scottish fishing boats,
Signed lower right.
4x61/2"

Estimate: £25-35

42

39.95

Hilda J Carter XX,
Watercolour,
Blue Irises,
Signed lower right.
17x71/2"
Estimate: £25-35

43

29.95

Marie Bayliss XX English / Australian,
Coloured print, an oval,
' Greenlake , Yeppoon, C Queensland ' Australia,
Titled and signed lower right.
71/2 x 10"
Estimate: £15-25

44

29.95

James Edward Duggins ( 1881-1968)
Watercolour
Rainbow over the ruins of Kenilworth Castle , Warwicks
Signed lower right
81/8x113/4"
Estimate: £50-60

45

29.95

George Sear XX
Watercolour
A farmhouse at the foot of the Chiltern Hills
Signed lower left
10x131/2"
Estimate: £25-35

46

29.95

Judith Meredith XX
Watercolour
Johnston Falls , Canada
Signed lower right and titled with details verso,
11x7"
Estimate: £25-35

47

29.95

John R Pretty XX East Anglian School,
Watercolour,
Inlet near Southwold,
Signed lower right.
51/2x91/4"
Estimate: £25-35




48

29.95

Manner of Richard Doyle (1824-1883)
Gouache on paper, a dyptich mount
Pixies and Goblins entitled ' Sunshine' & ' Shower'
Each9x 7 1/4"
Estimate: £180-250

49

29.95

Glyn Morgan (1926-?)
Mixed media
"Head'

Signed and dated '68' in pencil lower right
Titled etc verso with artist's address
9x 12"

Estimate: £50-60

50

39.95

Gerald Judah Ososki ( Ososki ) (1903-1981 ) British
Conte Crayon on paper
Female nude
Signed and dated '26 lower right
20x 9"
Studied at St.Martens then worked in theatre designs in the 1930s and as a camouflage artist during WWII
Bears details verso
Estimate: £30-50

51

29.95

Sam c. 1945
Pen ink and Watercolour original political / topical cartoon ' Gentleman Farmer solves the Fare Problem ' on his Cart horse
to Barclays Bank ( Dominion , Colonial & Overseas) 29 Gracechurch St.
Most probably a Newspaper topical cartoon.
Signed lower right
Aperture91/2x61/2"
Estimate: £25-35

52

29.95

Georges L Palmella Busson Du Maurier ( 1834-1896),
Sepia pen ink on paper,
' Moments When Life Is Really Worth Living ' Punch 1891,
Signed lower right and dated ' March 91' also bears reference to Punch far right.
73/8x93/4"
This cartoon also known as ' The Annual Visit to the Family Dentist ' bearing pen ink mark ' Punch sent at 1 today G du M
Monday '
Estimate: £550-650

53

39.95

Arundel Club Publications
7 x engravings
Lucas Cranach ,the Elder (1472-1553) 'Hecules and Antaeus' ,No. 17, 1913. Thomas Gainsborough ( 1727-1788) 'The
Watering Place', No. 20, 1910. Giovanni Battista Tiepolo (1693/6-1770) 'The Building Of The Trojan Horse', no.6, 1911.
Guillim van Haecht (1593-1637) ' The Picture Gallery of Cornelius van der Geest ', No. 20 ' 1907. Sir Joshua Reynolds ( 1723
1792)' Landscape' No. 2,1905. Philipsde Konick (1619-1688/9) ' Landscape ' No. 15, 1908. John Sell Cotman (1782-1842) '
South Gate, Yarmouth ' No. 17, 1908
The largest aperture 10 1/8 x 14 5/8"
Estimate: £40-60

54

39.95

Arundel Club Publications
5 x Engravings
J Stephenson after G F Watts RA ' Alfred Tennyson ' The Manchester Whitworth Institute 1889 After Tunnicliffe '
Gawsworth Old Hall and Pool '
After Tunnicliffe ' The Village and Farmfrom Judy's Lane '
After Eric Fraser ( 1902-1983) 'Benvenuto Cellini ' [ Whitworth Gallery , Manchester ] Ant. Walker. After J Oliver ' Edward
Lord Herbert of Chirbury ' [ Whitworth Gallery 1889 Manchester]
The largest aperture 9 3/8 x 11 3/4"
Estimate: £40-60

55

39.95

Henry Matthew Brock ( 1875-1960)
Images for Daniel Defoe's book Robinson Crusoe x 8 ( 2 x quad mounts) Whitworth Gallery , Manchester ' Reaching Ground
With My Oar | Could Trust Her Directly '
' Seized the Fellow and took the Camel from him'

" What you no come Farther, pray you come Farther'
'We surprised the two men before they were aware '
"In Token of Swearing to be my Slave for ever'

' We hastened our destruction with our own hands'
' They came boldly up however very near to Us'
'Bade them stand Off"

Each aperture 6 3/8 x4 1/8"

Estimate: £40-60




56

39.95

Henry Matthew Brock ( 1875-1960) Illustrator Images from Pilgrims Progress by John Bunyen Whitworth Gallery
Manchester ' Mercey faints without the Gate '
' Christian & Faithful led in chains up and down Vanity Fair'

' Mr. Worldly Wifeman meets with Christian'

" A Fight betwixt Grim & Greatheart'

' Standfast and Madam Bubble '
' Christian harnessed with Armour of proof'
" Apollyon casteth down to the ground the Christian '
' Giant Despair beats his prisoners '
Each aperture 6 7/8 x 4 1/2"
Estimate: £40-60

57

39.95

Charles Edmund Brock ( 1870-1938) [ brother to Henry M Brock]
[llustrator Images from Vicar of Wakefield by Oliver Goldsmith
' My poor wife caught me in her arms'
'Took into his head to stand still'
"Would bid both stand up to see which is tallest '
' They talked him up as finely as they did me '
' With one blow knock the Postillion to the ground '
" A very agreeable concert'
"In a voice of piercing misery implored compassion '
" After all my misfortunes " cried my son George " to be thus rewarded '
" Lady Blarney and Miss Carolina Wilchimina Amelia Skeggs'
' To put him in spirits when he sat for his picture'
' The gentleman came up and asked pardon for having disturbed us '
" Mr Thornhill then took up the guitar himself '
" Go " cried | " Thou art a wretch "
'Welcome, any way welcome my dearest ' Lost One '
' After reading | entered upon my exhortation '
' Brought in in safely to the opposite bank'
Each aperture 6 x 4 3/8"
Estimate: £40-60

58

29.95

Henry Matthew Brock ( 1875-1960) lllustrator Whitworth Galley Manchester
Images from Westward Ho! By Charles Kingsley
' He had marvels to tell by flood and field'
' Thrice the Spaniards clambered on board '
" And so we wandered on''

' Rain like a mad dog at the Spanish Captain '
"'Shame ! " cried Amyas hurling his sword into the sea
' The Arrow was still pointing straight at his breast "

' Leaped with him - into the abyss below '

' She made him give her every detail '

Each 55/8" X 4 3/8"

Estimate: £40-60

59

29.95

T Cook after Hogarth
Monochrome engraving 1749
" Gulielmus Hogarth ' ( William Hogarth 1697-1764)) rare self portrait Published by Longman, Hurst, Rees,& Orme , March
1st 1809
61/4" x 5"
Estimate: £30-40

60

29.95

George Barnard after Matthew Ellis Nutter (1795-1862)
Monochrome lithograph
Topographical view of Carlisle from near Cumersdale
Estimate: £20-30

61

29.95

Pieter Stevens Van Gunst (1659-1724) after Adriaen Van Der Werff (1659-1722)
Copper engraving c. 1707 ' Henri VII'*
Plate mark ( minus border) 11 1/2 x 7 1/4"
Estimate: £20-30

62

29.95

Circa 1800 English School
Pair of oval monochrome engravings
Figures in an interior dancing before a fire and corn harvesters (Gleaners)
Both 12 1/2x 10 1/4"
Estimate: £20-30

63

29.95

Durr (c.1640-c1680) after Christian Richter (1569-1632)
Copper engraving Fredercus a Cospoth
With certificate ascribed verso
Estimate: £15-25

64

29.95

J Harding XVIII-XIX
Hand coloured engraving
Fisher folk sat on the shore
Designed and engraved by J D Harding and published by J P Thompson 1805
101/2x115/8"
Estimate: £30-50




65

29.95

Philip Pimlott (1871-1960)
7 x etchings
' Canterbury 1910
'..1935"'

" Granchester , Cambridge 1935 "'
' Bridge of Liphook , Hants 1935
'..1935'

'..1947"

'..1959'

Four signed in pencil under, some titled
The largest aperture
51/2x61/2"
Estimate: £40-60

66

39.95

Astronomy : "Effigies Tychonis Brahe O.F. Aedificii et Instrumentorum Astronomicorum Structoris. A.o. Domini 1587,
Aetatis suae 40."
A hand coloured plate engraving (17thC) depicting 16 thC astrology tools and figures and the astrologer Tychonis Brahe
(1546-1601) in his astronomical observatory on the Danish island of Hven. Approximately 16 x 11"
Estimate: £240-280

67

29.95

After Jacob Jacobs (1812 - 1879),
A coloured engraving
"Constantinople, The Golden Horn by Thomas Abel Prior (1809 - 1886),
7" x 10"
Estimate: £40-60

68

39.95

19th C Stained Glass design
Chromolithograph
' Chancel Window St. Petrork Cornwall 1843’
Published by ' John Weale 49 High Holborn'
201/8x131/2"
See connection with Padstow !
Estimate: £60-90

69

39.95

Ellen Jowett (1874-?)
Coloured mezzotint , signed
' Lady Castlereagh ' after Sir Thomas Lawrence
Signed under lower right
Printed by Frost and Reed 1915
Aperture 19 3/8 x 15 1/2"
Estimate: £30-50

70

29.95

G R Hollett (XIX -XX)
Woodblock print
' Sunshine on the Wall'
Signed and titled in pencil under
Plate 4 1/4 x5 1/4"
Estimate: £40-60

71

29.95

Jean Cambresier Belgium (1856-1928),
Hand coloured etching,

Figure in a boat next to Low Countries buildings,
Facsimilie signature lower right.
107/8x81/8"

Estimate: £30-50

72

29.95

Janos Nadasdy (1939) Hungarian / German
Print
Bust of a figure wearing a hat
Bears ' Nadasdy 68 ' lower right
Aperture 11 1/2 x 8 3/4"
Estimate: £20-30

73

49.95

June Mendoza XX,
Limited Edition coloured print and key. 560/1000,
' House of Commons in Secession , July 1986
Maggie Thatcher, Neil Kinnock, David Owen etc in the House of Commons,
Signed under in pencil and numbered.
Picture aperture 25 x 34 1/2" & Key 23 1/4 x 16 1/4"
This was Nigel Lawson's own, which he donated to a raffle in aid of a Conservative Fund raising dinner.
Estimate: £200-400

74

29.95

After F Bartolozzi
A pair of coloured stipple engravings with Verre A©glomisA© mounts and gilt frames
'Summer ' & ' Winter'
Aperture of each 12 1/2 x 10 1/2"
Estimate: £60-80




75

39.95

Gordon King (late XX ),
3 Artists Proofs Prints,

"Silks ", " Satin " and " Lace ",
Signed, edition and titled in pencil under,
Aperture of each 14 x 14" (3).
Estimate: £80-120

76

29.95

After Clarence Lawson Wood ( 1878-1957)
A pair of coloured prints
Cave man swimming & running from a dinosaur
Each 6 x 8 1/2" with Edwardian Oak frames
Estimate: £30-40

77

29.95

Margaret Cumming 1923
Droint etching
'St Helens '
Signed and titled in pencil under
51/8x61/4"
Estimate: £25-35

78

39.95

Victorian Plush needlework
Depicting a seated child and a goat.
161/4x141/4

Estimate: £25-35

79

29.95

Photograph
" A copy (1 of 2) made from Maria Callas's personal photo album as sold at auction ,Paris December 2000' labelled verso
Maria Callas was an American-born Greek Soprano and one of the most renowned and influential opera singers of the 20th
Century.
Image 45/8 x 7"
Estimate: £30-40

80

29.95

A Victorian Moulded birdseye maple shadow box framed collection of ' Ocean Flowers' with poem.
The whole 9 1/2 x 10 3/4"
Estimate: £40-60

81

29.95

Sampler :
19thC needlework of repeated flowering plants
123/4x7 1/2"
Estimate: £60-90

82

29.95

Sampler: A mid 19thC needlework
61/2x51\2"
Estimate: £40-60

83

39.95

Silk Cigarette cards :
Floral designs x 3 frames
55+ ( 5 x Estimate: %), 15 + 3 large & 25 (98 + 5 Estimate: % size in all)
The 3 larger silks 5x 3 1/2"
Estimate: £50-80

84

49.95

Mid - late XX Chinese
Poster of a young Chinese girl having a dog around her neck, butterflies to corners
263/4x191/4"
Estimate: £40-60

85

39.95

A good quality 19thC gilt frame with slip and glass, the gilt width, 4 1/2" wide , to fit picture 23 1/2 x 18" .
Estimate: £30-50

86

49.95

Frame : a gilt frame with egg and dart moulding, 4 1/3" wide, will fit 22 3/8 x 32 1/3" picture
Estimate: £35-55

87

39.95

Frames : A pair of circa 1900 gilt frames with heavy relief to centre, 4 1/2" wide and slip size will fit a picture 14 3/4 x 23"
Estimate: £50-80

88

39.95

Frame : a gilt frame of oblong shape with acanthus relief outer and egg and dart slip, will fit 16 5/8 x 23 5/8"
Estimate: £25-35

89

39.95

Frames : A pair of oval relief frames with fruiting grapevine decoration, the whole to fit 9 x 7"
Estimate: £50-80

90

35.95

Rug / Carpet : a 20th C machine made woollen Turkoman rug, with a buff ground and geometric decoration to the whole
in reds sage green, blues, dark mustards etc. 47.5" x 76" long
Estimate: £30-50

91

35.95

Rug / Carpet : a Large 20thC Sarook Kashan ( Silk ) rug , with tree of life decoration to middle with birds and flowers having
a navy blue central ground and a border of foliate form on a red ground. 77 x 116.5"
Estimate: £100-150

92

40.95

Carpets / Rugs : A hand woven woollen rug with floral design incorporating two tree medallions on a beige field with a red
and pink border; other colours include blue and green. Together with another with geometric design, a central flower petal
medallion on a salmon field with a salmon border, ivory guard stripes and floral motifs in the border; other colours include
artichoke, brown and red. (2)
29" x 22 and 40" x 23
Estimate: £60-80

93

30.95

Rug : An early 20thC Persian blue ground rug having medallion centre and birds and trees to the border. 34" x 73".
Estimate: £20-30




Rug Carpet : An ' Antiqua ' runner with beige ground and red and blue border 27 x 99".

94 30.95 .
Estimate: £20-30
95 30.95 Rug / Carpet : a Bokhara green ground silk Runner with the colours of salmon pink, buff and black , 83 5/8 x 27 1/2".
' Estimate: £40-60
Rug / Carpet : a beige ground Keshan runner with red and black colours, Moorish doorway shaped and 3 roundels to
96 30.95 center, 27 1/4x851/2"
Estimate: £40-60
Rug / Carpet : a Keshan silk rug with tan ground and the colours of buff and black.
75x551/8".
97 30.95 x551/
Estimate: £50-80
98 0 No Lot
Vintage Retro : a Rare 1960's British Robert Heritage for Archie Shine pair of Teak Tripod chairs with bent wood arm and
99 #N/A back rests together with vinyl covered seats and the trademark metal disks. , 29 5/8" high
Estimate: £150-250
Vintage Retro : a Spanish designed pair of Jorge Pensi ( 1949) [Spanish-Argentinian ] designed Foro brown leather
100 #N/A armchairs with a hardwood frame and extruded aluminium legs. Manufactured by Kron, USA. 30 high and 30" wide
Estimate: £200-300
Vintage Retro : a 1960's Danish ' Semi ' pendant light in white livery, very similar to a "Semi" pendant light by Claus
101 26.95 Bonderup and Torsten Thorup and produced by Fog & Morup. -5 34" diameter
Estimate: £40-60
102 HN/A Vintage Retro : a Danish Brune blonde bentwood and black leather open armchair, marked under
Estimate: £100-120
Vintage Retro : a British 1960's teak large dressing table , having a central draw flanked by 2 sets of 3 graduated drawers,
103 #N/A on turned legs , concave shape with large wide mirror as supplied by ' C & J Brown of Newington, Edinburgh ', 64" wide
Estimate: £20-30
Vintage Retro : A Scandinavian Brass covered aluminium? Horn Style pendant lamp with white plastic under tier, 17 3/4"
104 26.95 diameter.
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : a mid - late 1950's Pye Monarch ' Black Box ' Hifi / Record Player with BSR three speed deck , twin speakers
and built in valve ( tube) amplifier contained within a bowfronted mahogany case, known as the ' First Record Player of it's
105 30.95 S .
kind in the UK ',17" wide
Estimate: £25-45
Vintage Retro : a 1960's British made Danish style adjustable reclining chair with open arms and matching foot stool, 34"
106 #N/A high ( at it's highest setting)
Estimate: £40-60
107 ~ Vintage Retro : A Danish Sang De Beouf Leather covered swivel armchair, standing on a 5 chromed spoke base. 35" high
Estimate: £60-90
Vintage Retro : G - Plan ( red label) , a British Teak triple wall unit comprising of various open shelves, fall front cabinet,
108 #N/A cupboards etc. signed. Comprising of a 60" and 30" wide unit both 78 1/4" high.
Estimate: £150-200
109 29,95 A collection of four c1960s / 70s glamour / pin up cartoon prints signed Dickens. Each approx 10 3/4" x 11 1/4".
' Estimate: £20-30
110 26.95 Vintage Retro : A 1950's Late Art Deco chromium plated table lamp, 19" high including shade
' Estimate: £15-25
Cinema : 42 collectable videodisc, to include 'Close Encounters of the Third Kind', 'The Lion in Winter', 'The Riddle of the
111 26.95 Sands', '2001: A Space Odyssey', 'The Deep', 'Time Bandits', 'Midnight Express' and others.
Estimate: £50-70
Vintage Retro : A Rosewood ? / Palisander ? occasional table with hardwood sides and turned legs. 21 1/2" 1 x 15 3/4 w x
112 29.95 191/2"H
Estimate: £20-30
Vintage Retro : a British AH Mcintosh & Co, Kircaldy, Scotland , Teak Sideboard, extending dining table ( G-Plan fold- over
113 #N/A leaf contained within) and 6 chairs, table 39" wide x 88 1/2" extended.
Estimate: £80-120
114 0 No Lot
115 26.95 Vintage Retro : a 1950's Sirram Picnic case opening to reveal, chromed cutlery, 4 tin boxes, contents etc. 13 3/4" wide.
' Estimate: £15-25
Vintage Retro : a 1950's Pye Transistor Radio of case form opening to reveal a chromed interior ( working ) with carry
116 26.95 handle.11 1/4" wide
Estimate: £20-30
Vintage Retro : a British Gomme G- Plan long Occasional Table ( B884) with ebonised under tier and legs, terminating in
117 #N/A brass feet, 16" high x 19 1/2" wide and 54" long
Estimate: £25-35
Vintage Retro : a Danish Holm SA rensen ' Brutalist ' Brass pendant light designed by Svend Aage ( 1913 -2004) also known
118 26.95 as 'deckenlampe 6407 ' 1970-1979, 12 1/2" high & 14 1/4" diameter, labelled.

Estimate: £80-120




Vintage Retro : a teak wide low cabinet with one wide drawer, 2 narrow drawers and an open section. 36 1/2" wide and

119 #N/A 16" high
Estimate: £30-40
120 HN/A Vintage Retro : a painted 1930's four drawer chest of drawers standing on short cabriole legs, 29 1/2" wide and 37" high
Estimate: £60-80
121 29 95 Vintage Retro : a British Angle poise black Type 90 desk lamp.
Estimate: £15-25
Vintage Retro : a mid 20 thC cream painted narrow dresser with 4 open front shelves, under a dentil cornice, the whole on
122 #N/A a 2 drawer and 2 cupboard base, 36" w x 78 1/2" high
Estimate: £200-300
123 22,95 Vintage Retro : a Danish Belid Typ T 232 Rise and Fall pendant light in white livery, similar toa T 1214, 19" diameter.
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro :1980's Art Deco style cabinet with Mahogany veneer, white velum style finish and polished chrome handle.
124 #N/A 69" x 46 1/2" x 24"
Estimate: £80-120
Vintage Retro : a Danish designed Nordlux model 3940 rise and fall pendant light in white livery, labelled . 15 3/4"
125 22.95 diameter
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : a 1970's Stained Beech nest of tables comprising of one larger table with castors having four smaller
folding circular tables under ( each with two brass piano hinges, the larger table 24 1/2 x 16 1/2 and the smaller tables 15"
126 #N/A S
in diameter when unfolded.
Estimate: £30-40
127 29 95 Vintage Retro : A Danish Poulson style pendant lamp in white livery ,15" diameter.
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : a post WWII mahogany (8 sections of mirror veneering ) topped occasional table with folding legs, marked
128 #N/A under Foreign, probably German. 27 1/2" long x 17 5/8" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
Vintage Retro : a Danish Rosewood? coffee table with squared legs and stretchers, 24" wide x 63" long x 19 1/2" high
129 #N/A .
Estimate: £100-150
Vintage Retro :A Danish designer hanging lamp, TYPE 776 pendant by E.S. Horn of medium size in white livery., labelled
130 22.95 under. Approximately 10" diameter .
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : a English blonde wood University cabinet with two doors standing on turned legs and visible joints as a
131 #N/A feature, 49 1/2" long 18" high x 28 3/4" high.
Estimate: £30-50
Vintage Retro : A Danish / British BRILLIANT Type 37270 pendant light in white livery with square pierced decoration,
132 22.95 labelled under,11 3/8" diameter
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : : A Danish Dark brown button back Leather covered swivel armchair, standing on a 5 chromed spoke base.
133 #N/A 38" high
Estimate: £60-90
134 29 95 Vintage Retro : a Danish Designer Pendant lamp with louvred diffusers and brushed bronze finish. 9 1/2" diameter
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : an unusual Tola? E Gomme ( gold stamp) 1950's drop flap extending ( Kofud Larsen style ) Table with sliding
135 #N/A stretcher and turned legs, 50" long and each leaf/ top 18" wide.
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : an early 1960's large white vinyl Cube / poufee which unzips across it's middle to make a sleeping matters
136 #N/A or chair if put against a wall ( with stripped cloth covering to one side ).19" high x 36" long x 29" wide ( when zipped)
Estimate: £20-30
Vintage Retro : a D ended extending dining table with the Patent G-Plan folding leaf contained within, 39" wide x extending
137 #N/A to 84"
Estimate: £35-55
138 22,95 Vintage Retro : A Danish Frimann model RA-30 pendant half sphere light in white livery, labelled under 11 3/4"
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : A Danish Poul Hundevad style Rosewood? Bookcase ,standing on turned tapering short legs, having sliding
139 #N/A doors to centre .34 1/4" w x 12" deep x 49" high
Estimate: £120-150
Vintage Retro : a British Aeromarine made Cast iron ,steel and plastic hat / coat stand with 6 hooks and stick / umbrella
140 #N/A stand, marked under. 65" high
Estimate: £20-30
141 HN/A Vintage Retro : a British Ercol blonde Pine Line set of open Triple wall shelves, 31 1/4" high x 32 3/4" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
142 30.95 Vintage Retro : a circa 1935 Oak floor standing open backed 4 shelf bookcase
Estimate: £25-45
Vintage Retro : A Danish lounge ' slung ' open armchair with leather straps, canvas, pine carcass and striped woollen
143 #N/A cushions. 26" high

Estimate: £60-90




Vintage Retro : an English Biddulph Tubular Furniture made swivel open arm highback chair, adjustable height, standing on

144 #N/A an aluminium 5 spoke base with castors
Estimate: £25-35
145 22,95 Vintage Retro : A Danish ES Horn made Midi Bunker pendant light ( Fog & Morup ) 11 1/4" diameter ,labelled under
Estimate: £40-60
Vintage Retro : A Danish Poul Hundevad style open Rosewood? Bookcase ,standing on turned tapering short legs, having 3
146 #N/A open shelves and off set horizontal division. 47 1/2" w x 12 1/4" deep x 39 1/4" high
Estimate: £120-150
Vintage Retro : A Danish Teak Desk having two 3 drawer pedestals supported by 4 tapering legs with open sections to the
147 #N/A far side. 53" wide x 25" deep x 28 1/2" high
Estimate: £120-180
148 29 95 Vintage Retro : A Danish pendant lamp of plastic and painted aluminium space age shape 15 1/2" dia
Estimate: £30-50
Vintage Retro : A Danish Brown button back Leather covered swivel armchair, standing on a 5 chromed spoke base. 36"
149 #N/A high
Estimate: £60-90
Vintage Retro : matching to lot 101 & 103, - Manner of Maison Jansen , Paris : a circular glass topped 5 leg coffee table
150 #N/A with reeded and circular brass legs united by a bowed star shaped undertier stretcher, 30 1/3" diameter x 16" high
Estimate: £300-400
Vintage Retro - Manner of Maison Jansen , Paris : A brass coffee table with glass top and four circular reeded legs and two
151 #N/A bowed stretchers, 18" wide x 16" high x 47 1/2" long.
Estimate: £500-600
152 35.95 Vintage Retro : a golden Maple and Mahogany inlaid Art Deco Low table, 12" high x 18 x 18"
Estimate: £50-80
Vintage Retro : An Art Deco period Danish designed Fritz Hansen style Oak chair With open arms, gated back shaped to
152A #N/A top, drop in seat and squared legs, 32 3/4" high.
Estimate: £40-60
An 18thC/ 19thC style burr walnut Dutch delft / china cabonet with bombe section lower, hary lions paw feet. Mid 20thC.
153 #N/A 89 1/4" high x approx 63" wide and 15" deep
Estimate: £500-800
154 HN/A A Victorian walnut day bed with button back upholstery. 26" wide x 25" high x 74"
Estimate: £100-200
155 HN/A A Louis XVI style gilt mirror with cherubs and foliate swag decoration 38" wide x 62 1/2" high
Estimate: £350-450
A Victorian mahogany D-ended wind out four legged dining table with 2 leaves x 44 1/2" wide and extending to 88 1/2"
156 #N/A long
Estimate: £300-400
157 HN/A A set of 6 late Victorian mahogany dining chairs with leather overstuffed seats 34 3/4" high
Estimate: £300-500
158 HN/A A Georgian oak side table with frieze drawer and later carving 38" wide x 21" deep x 30" high
Estimate: £150-200
A 19thC mahogany secretaire bookcase with lancet shaped glass sections to doors 41 1/2" wide x 81 1/4" high x 17 1/2"
159 H#N/A deep
Estimate: £200-300
160 HN/A A late 20thC late Victorian style extending mahogany dining table with additional leaf. 44 1/2" wide x 84" extended
Estimate: £300-500
161 HN/A Matching to previous lot. A set of 8 overstuffed dining chairs with pierced backsplats 39 1/2" high
Estimate: £150-250
162 HNJA A 19thC Elm Windsor s‘tick back open armchair 40" high
Estimate: £60-80
163 HN/A AWm IV / Victorian mahogany cheval mirror 32 1/4" wide x 65 1/2" high x 23" deep
Estimate: £300-400
An Edwardian inlaid 5-legged ladies work table with folding leaf, having one true and one sham drawer. 29" high x 23 1/4"
164 #N/A extended x 20" wide
Estimate: £150-250
A 19thC Elm Windsor stick back open armchair 40 1/2" high
165 #N/A .
Estimate: £60-80
166 HN/A A Regency Rosewood console table with brass gallery 42 1/2" wide x 19 1/2" deep x 33 3/4" high
Estimate: £900-1200
167 HN/A An early 20thC oak S-topped tambour desk 42" wide x 46" high x 26 1/2" deep
Estimate: £200-300
168 HN/A A Victorian pine kitchen table .84 1/2" long x 35 3/4" wide x 30 1/2" high
Estimate: £80-120
169 HN/A An early set of 19thC set of 6 Rosewood dining chairs with drop in overstuffed seats and caning under 34" high
Estimate: £500-800
170 HN/A A pair of fruit wood refectory benches approx 120" long x 9" wide x 19 1/2" high
Estimate: £800-1200
171 HN/A Manner of Shapland & Petter : A late 19thC mahogany Arts and Crafts plant stand 37" high 11 1/4" sq.

Estimate: £30-40




An 18thC oak mule chest, engraved ' Al ' to front. 19 1/2"deep x 50" wide x 32 1/2" high

172 #N/A .
Estimate: £300-400
173 35.95 An early 20thC ash, oak and beech joint stool 15 1/2" wide x 9 1/2" deep x 18" high
Estimate: £50-80
James Shoolbred and Co. Tottenham House, Tottenham Court Road London'. A narrow inlaid burr walnut cabinet with
174 #N/A three bevelled glass mirrors to back signed to drawer. 36 1/4" wide x 51" high x 13" deep
Estimate: £150-250
An 18thC mahogany Irish card table with fold over top, concertina action legs and carved knees the cabriole legs with ball
175 #N/A and claw feet. 34" wide x 15 1/4" deep (closed) x 28 1/2" high
Estimate: £800-1000
An 18thC Georgian oak drop flap four legged dining table 34 1/2" long x 55 3/4" extended
176 #N/A .
Estimate: £40-60
177 39.95 An early 20thC limed oak glazed fronted hanging wall cabinet 22" high x 13" wide x 7 1/2" deep
Estimate: £30-50
178 0 No Lot
A late 19thC oak mirror back sideboard with bevelled mirrors over a base of 4 drawers and 4 cupboard doors with Art
179 #N/A Nouveau inspired handles 71" wide x 24" deep x 78" high
Estimate: £80-120
180 39.95 A mid 18thC Chippendale period mahogany Pembroke table with turned legs and single drawer. 22 1/2" wide x 27 1/" high
Estimate: £600-700
An 18thC George | country made oak bureau bookcase with hinged well section. 37" wide x 71" high x 22 3/4" deep
181 #N/A .
Estimate: £150-250
182 49.95 An early - mid 20thC gilt painted shaped tryptic mirror. 27" high x 18" wide
Estimate: £150-200
Manner of George Bullock - A blonde oak library table with 2 drawers and inset top the whole standing on white porcelain
183 #N/A castors 24 1/2" deep x 43" wide x 28 1/2" high
Estimate: £400-500
Anglo - Indian Table : a 19thC mahogany tilt top circular table with ebony stringing and border on a reeded urn on square
184 #N/A socle on a canted square base and splayed feet, 49" in diameter.
Estimate: £200-300
A 19thC Windsor armchair with roundels ( Uxbridge Area) of beech and elm construction.
185 #N/A .
Estimate: £60-80
186 39.95 A Geo lll mahogany framed wall mirror 20" high x 14" wide
Estimate: £30-40
187 HN/A A Victorian twin pedestal mahogany sideboard 62" wide x 22 1/2" deep x 50" high
Estimate: £100-150
188 39.95 A pair of Victorian wall mirrors with bevelled glass and carved mahogany surrounds. ¢,1890 17 1/2" high x 12 1/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
A circa 1800 mahogany tilt top / Breakfast table with turned pedestal and four reeded legs and rosewood cross banding to
189 #N/A edges. 41" wide x 56 1/2" long
Estimate: £180-220
190 HN/A 3 circa 1800 walnut farmhouse chairs with solid dish shaped seats (one carver and 2 single chairs) approx 31 3/4" high
Estimate: £80-120
191 -~ An early 20thC French oak mirrored armoire with drawer under 79" high x 39" wide x 19 1/2" deep
Estimate: £50-80
192 49.95 An Edwardian mahogany inlaid oval bevelled wall mirror 22" high x 32" wide
Estimate: £30-40
193 39.95 A ¢.1900 Arts and crafts oak two-tier occasional table 24" long x 17 3/4" wide x 22 1/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
194 HN/A A Victorian oval mahogany Loo table standing on a four foot base 54" long x 42" wide
Estimate: £80-120
195 HN/A An 18thC and later oak and beech four poster 4ft bed with panelled headboard etc 48" wide x 73 3/4" high x 82 3/4" long
Estimate: £80-120
196 -~ A Victorian walnut button back nursing chair with overstuffed seat 29 1/2" high
Estimate: £70-90
197 HN/A Lloyd Loom : Matching blue a.rmchair and squared laundry basket (2)
Estimate: £30-50
Manner of Lloyd Loom : An unusual 1930's green painted rocking chair approx 32" high
198 #N/A .
Estimate: £20-30
A 19thC mahogany secretaire linen press with four slides, three drawers and a secretaire drawer. 51 1/2" wide x 81 1/2"
199 #N/A high 21" deep
Estimate: £100-150
500 HN/A A ¢.1900 walnut wind out dining‘table with pad feet 41" wide x 57" extended
Estimate: £80-100
501 HN/A A set of 4 ¢.1900 Queen Anne style dining chairs having quatrefoil piercing with drop in seats 40 1/2" high
Estimate: £50-80
202 HN/A A Victorian stripped pine grey marble topped washstand with tile back 30 1/2" wide x 40" high

Estimate: £40-60




A Victorian pine comb decorated floor standing corner cabinet with 2 pairs of opening doors ( the top of arch form ) with

203 #N/A dental cornice and flanked by flat column reeded sides. Approx 75 1/4" high x 44" wide
Estimate: £200-250
A 17thC large oak peg jointed hinged lidded chest with hand made stud decoration and wire hinges 38" high x 52 1/2" wide
204 H#N/A x 25 1/2" deep
Estimate: £50-80
205 35.95 A late Victorian overstuffed turned stained wood piano stool 17 3/4" high x 12" deep x 15" wide
Estimate: £30-50
Frister and Rossmann : An early 20thC walnut cased treadle sewing machine with Egyptian motiffs 45 3/4" wide (open )x
206 45.95 30" high
Estimate: £200-250
507 35.95 A late Victorian oak wall mounted cupboard and open shelves 23 " wide x 28 1/2" high x 9" deep.
Estimate: £20-30
508 HN/A A mid 20thC blonde oak pedestcal desk 48" wide x 26 3/4" deep x 30" high
Estimate: £50-100
509 30.95 A Victorian Rosewood tripod piano stool with overstuffed seat. 17 1/3" high
Estimate: £30-50
A late Victorian stripped pine chest of drawers comprising 2 short over 3 graduated long drawers standing on turned feet
210 #N/A 37 3/4" wide x 17 3/4" deep x 38 1/4" high
Estimate: £90-120
A 19thC French fruit wood bed with carved decoration to one side only ( for positioning the other side against a wall) 47"
211 #N/A wide
Estimate: £100-200
212 HN/A Victorian walnut occasional tables with hexagonal top and squared under tier 30" x 30" x 28 1/4" high
Estimate: £30-50
513 7 A late 18thC drop flap mahogany table with four legs, squared cup castors and reeded edge. 39" long
Estimate: £40-60
3 Regency simulated Rosewood chairs, two inlaid can seated sabre leg chairs together with a a later painted bedroom
214 #N/A chair. Approx 32" high
Estimate: £40-60
2 (ladies and Gentleman's ) 1950's blonde walnut 2 door wardrobes, both 2-door, the Gentleman's a compactum with
215 #N/A labelled sections etc 76" (at highest) high x 49" wide x 37" deep
Estimate: £80-120
A late 19thC Arts and Crafts dressing table with 2 arch shaped hinged mirrors and central squared mirror with fretted and
216 #N/A shaped decoration and 2 trinket drawers over 2 short and 2 long drawers 42" wide x 64 1/4" high x 17 1/4" deep
Estimate: £50-80
A Victorian stripped pine chest of three graduated drawers standing on squat bun feet 33 3/4" wide x 30 1/2" high 16"
217 #N/A deep
Estimate: £40-60
218 HN/A A ¢.1900 walnut Queen Anne style wind out dining table 48 1/2" long x 42" wide
Estimate: £60-80
A set of 4 ( 3+1) walnut Queen Anne style dining chairs with drop in seats 39 3/4" high
219 #N/A .
Estimate: £30-50
290 HN/A A 20thC peg jointed oak coffee table having two frieze drawers and open section 17 1/2" high x 51" long x 24" wide
Estimate: £50-80
A mid 19thC farmhouse elm topped kitchen table , the table having a thick rounded edge elm top on a pine base with
221 #N/A drawer to either end. 32" wide x 49 1/2" long x approx 29" high
Estimate: £300-400
99 -~ A set of 4 ¢.1900 mahogany Chippendale style dining chairs with drop in seats 37 1/2" high
Estimate: £100-150
293 HN/A A Victorian mahogany chest of drawers comprising 2 short over 3 graduated 46" wide x 40 1/4" high x 19 3/4" deep
Estimate: £60-80
224 HN/A A circa 1900 mahogany 2-door astral glazed display case 41 1/2" wide x 48 1/2" high x 12 1/2" deep
Estimate: £50-80
An Edwardian stained wood piano stool with perdonium style fall front music compartment and music sheets 24 1/2" high
225 39.95 x 19 3/4" wide x 13 1/4" deep
Estimate: £30-50
A 19thC mahogany tilt top table with squared top, octagonal tapering column and quatreform base. 34 5/8" wide x 40"
226 #N/A wide x 28 3/4" high
Estimate: £80-120
997 35.95 An Edwardian checker inlaid mahogany 2-tier occasional table 17 1/2" square x 28 1/4" high
Estimate: £40-60
A mid 19thC four legged mahogany Sutherland table 35 3/4" long x 37" extended x 28 1/2" high
228 #N/A .
Estimate: £80-120
An unusual Victorian oak peg jointed serving table with frieze drawer and Neo-Gothic carving to legs 42" wide x 23" deep x
229 #N/A 34 1/2" high
Estimate: £100-150
A fine later Victorian glazed front display case with open section over a glazed door section flanked by 2 glazed doors
230 #N/A before four shelves on squared legs with open under tier shelf. 48" wide x 14 1/2" deep x approx 74" high

Estimate: £100-200




A late Victorian inlaid mahogany bedroom suite comprising dressing table and double wardrobe with bevelled mirror and

231 #N/A stringing inlay. Wardrobe 77 3/4" high x 50" wide . Dressing table 41 1/4" wide x 59" high (2 items)
Estimate: £80-120
232 0 No Lot
A Geo lll clothes press / linen press comprising cupboard top opening to reveal 4 slides within over 2 short and 2 long
233 #N/A drawers on splayed bracket feet 82 1/4" high x 49 1/2" wide x 22" deep
Estimate: £200-300
A late 20thC Grange fruit wood sleigh bed with mattress. ( In the Continental style ) Matching to previous lot. the whole
234 #N/A 58" wide
Estimate: £100-150
535 7 A 19thC elm seated rocking chair with high back and unusual pierced bottle shaped back splat 35 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-50
Chinese antique armchair : A traditional high backed open armchair with squared seat and carved and pierced back
236 #N/A support
Estimate: £100-150
A Victorian pine double wardrobe opening to reveal hat shelf, hanging section, three graduated drawers and a short
237 #N/A hanging section. 50" wide x 80 1/2" high x 19 1/2" deep
Estimate: £60-80
A late 19thC Anglo / Japanese Bamboo Canterbury / Whatnot with painted lacquer panels. The whole standing 62" high 20
238 #N/A 1/2" wide x 13" deep
Estimate: £40-60
An early - mid 19thC green lacquered bow front corner cabinet with Chinoiserie decoration on 4 ring turned legs 56" high
239 #N/A .
Estimate: £250-300
240 HN/A A mid - late 20thC green leather button back wing armchair with brass stud decoration. 42" high
Estimate: £80-120
A late 20thC brown leather suite comprising 2-seat sofa and matching armchair and footstool with brass stud decoration .
241 #N/A The sofa 80" wide x 30" high (3)
Estimate: £100-150
242 HN/A A Regency mahogany upholstered library chair with inverted lotus flower short turned legs 35 1/2" high
Estimate: £100-200
A Victorian button back walnut armchair 36 1/2" high
243 #N/A .
Estimate: £100-200
A true pair of late Victorian carved walnut open arm chairs with overstuffed seats and arms rests and heart shaped back
244 #N/A supports 41 3/4" high
Estimate: £150-200
A 19thC mahogany library chair with faun leather button back upholstery and brass stud decoration 37" high
245 #N/A .
Estimate: £150-200
A 20thC button back upholstered Chesterfield three seat sofa 27 1/2" high x 36" deep x 90" wide
246 #N/A .
Estimate: £80-120
247 HN/A A 19thC wheel back carver chair
Estimate: £30-50
248 0 No Lot
An early 20thC oak open arm office chair revolving with adjustable height and tilt mechanism and faux leather overstuffed
249 #N/A seat 23" wide
Estimate: £80-120
A set of 6 late 18thC inlaid mahogany dining chairs with boxwood stringing etc with overstuffed seats and standing on
250 #N/A squared tapering front legs 33 1/2" high
Estimate: £150-250
A set of 6 (2+4) early 20thC oak and leather dining chairs. Tallest 41" high
251 #N/A .
Estimate: £150-250
552 HN/A A set of late Victorian upho.lstered walnut dining chairs 36 1/2" high
Estimate: £100-150
An early 20thC upholstered armchair with stained wood bun feet and castors 32 1/2" high
253 #N/A .
Estimate: £60-80
554 HN/A A Geo Il and later single 4-poster bed with reeded mahogany columns to one end 72" high x 75" long x 40 1/4" wide
Estimate: £100-200
255 0 No Lot
256 29.95 A c.1950 carved w00(.:l lotus flower lamp 15 3/4" high
Estimate: £40-60
Manner of WAS Benson ; An Arts and Crafts coppered brass pendant hanging lantern of tapering squared form 11" square
257 29.95 top, the whole approx 16" high
Estimate: £200-300
A ceramic and brass rise and fall jade coloured ceramic pendant electric light stamped with ' Terre d' Hautaniboul '. The
558 26.95 shade 13" diameter.
Estimate: £30-50
559 26.95 A Continental Art Deco style triform pendant hanging light 16" diameter
Estimate: £80-120
260 25 95 An early -mid 20thC 3-tier glass drop lustre bag light fitting. 6 3/4" diameter

Estimate: £20-30




An Islamic Staff top pendant trefoil and quatrefoil decorated stained glass hexagonal light 20" high

261 26.95 .
Estimate: £30-50
262 25 95 An early -mid 20thC 4-tier glass drop lustre bag light fitting of concentric ring form 8 1/2" diameter
Estimate: £30-50
A late 20thC Tiffany style glass stained glass standard lamp 18 1/2" diameter x 68" high
263 #N/A .
Estimate: £30-50
Wall lights : A single branch and a double branch electric wall light with stripped glass flared shades. The shades approx 6"
264 25.95 long
Estimate: £20-30
265 29.95 An early 20thC copper and brass ships starboard lamp marked ' Bow Starboard Patt 24 ' 16" high
Estimate: £40-60
John Steel ( Killamarsh nr Rotherham ) c. 1750 : a brass dial 11" 30 hour Longcase. The Grandfather clock signed with no
mention of a town ( see Loomes ' John Steel town not stated ca 1750-60. northern English ( Prob. The Killamarsh man''
1711-1792), having cast C - scroll spandrels, applied brass chapter ring with Roman Numeral hours, Arabic 5 minute
266 #N/A numbers and minute marker ring, steel hands, moustache date dial at 6, 8 day winding holes ( dial is correct . There is no
false plate!). The plated movement with 4 knopped pillars. The oak case is slim with 1/4 columns to sides, long door and
caddy top hood with turned columns flanking to front. 77 1/2" high
Estimate: £180-250
Longcase Clock : 'Rob Thwaites Barnard Castle ' (c. 1850) a 12" breakarch painted dial , pine cased 30 hr longcase clock,
267 HN/A the dial with reclining female figure and dog to top, moustache calendar aperture, long trunk door, the whole standing , 80
7/8" high
Estimate: £100-150
Ship's Stick Barometer : a FD & Co Itd lacquered brass mercury barometer with thermometer, mounted on a hardwood (
268 #N/A Teak?) back board, has the logo to board, 44" high
Estimate: £100-150
Longcase clock : ' B. Gurden, Daventry ' ( c.1820) a 12" painted breakarch painted dial, oak cased 30 hour longcase clock,
269 29.95 the dial with calendar moustache aperture, columns flanking to hood, long trunk door , the whole standing 80" high.
Estimate: £80-120
Mahogany 12" Fusee wall clock : ' Blagrove & Sons , Lewes a mahogany cased 12" fusee ( wire) dial clock ( timepiece), with
brass bezel , mahogany surround 1 1/4" wide
270 29.95
Estimate: £200-300
Railway Clock : an 8" Station clock ( timepiece ) no.' 15130 ' marked verso, to ovoid brass ' LMS 15130 ' label and to clock
dial. ' LMS 15130 ', also bears ivorine oval label for ' N Ball & Son , Borough Works, Wharf Street, Leicester ' to the
mahogany surround. Came from the station house on what is now known as the Varsity Line , formerly Marsh Gibbon and
271 29.95 Poundon Station.
In 1923 the station became part of the London Midland and Scottish Railway ; it duly passed to British Railways in 1948, as
part of the London Midland Region.
Estimate: £100-200
19 thC French Silk escapement White Marble Clock : a white marble 8 day clock having a carved figural top of Europa and
the White Bull surmounting a case with carved relief of two Mermaids holding a garland flanking an 8 day Gilt brass
movement with silk escapement , machined dial center, striking on a bell on the half hour and hour with Roman Numeral
272 29.95 hours and minute markers to the 3 1/8" dial ( the whole measuring 4 3/8") ,the dial signed ' Portefais a Paris ' the
movement numbered ' B 308', 12" wide x 20 1/4" high
Estimate: £600-700
Breccia Pernice type Rouge marble clock : a Vincenti 8 day movement striking on a bell, ( with outside counter wheel ) the
273 35.95 case surmounted with a spelter sculpture ' Moisson par Ruchot ' ( Charles Ruchot XIX- XX, harvest worker) standing 25
3/8" high
Estimate: £120-150
Carriage Clock : a brass filigree cased 5 bevelled glass carriage clock ( timepiece) , with reeded columns and hinged carry
274 25.95 handle, Swiss platform escapement and French movement, plain enamel unsigned dial.6" high & 3" wide
Estimate: £350-450
Jurgans clock : an Oak Architectural cased 8 day clock, striking in a coiled gong, striking on the half hour , with silvered
575 29.95 chapter ring having minute markers and Roman Numeral hours, also has embossed gilt plated spandrels. 10" wide & 12
3/4" high
Estimate: £80-120
Carriage Clock : A miniature ormolou cased clock ( timepiece ), with two bevelled glass windows, the rear door and both
276 25 95 sides having relief decoration of foliate form with caryatid columns to corners and leaf moulding to top and bottom. The
dial marked Trigona with minute markers and Roman Numeral hours, 4" handle up.
Estimate: £140-200
French ' Notaire ' Clock and Garnitures : a circa 1900 black slate cased with Breccia Pernice type Rouge marble detail clock,
277 35.95 one circular piece white enamel dial with visible escapement before an 8 day drum movement by F Marti striking on a bell

with counter wheel verso and window before a compensating mercury grid iron pendulum. 18 1/4" Hx 15" W x 65" D
Estimate: £180-240




19thC mantle clock : a Wm L Gilbert Clock Co. Winsted, Conn, USA. a classical mantle clock with a sprung 8 day movement
striking on a bell (. On the half hour) and coiled gong ( on the hour) with faux marble sections, 4 columns and cast

278 29.95 decorative feet, 17 3/4 " wide and 11" high
Estimate: £30-40
Important World War 2 ( WW Il ) commemorative Clock : a clock made from a laminated wooden propeller with 10 bolt
holes, the heads of 11 being painted red with a black line representing hours, with a RAF insignia at 12, engraved ' Biggin
Hill May 15 th 1943 SQ341 Rene Mouchotte , SQ611 Edward Jack Charles ,1000 God Bless All Who Fly For Us .' Made to
commemorate the day, when Squadron Leader Edward ' Jack ' Charles , commanding No.611 squadron, chalked up Biggin
579 34.95 Hill Sector's 1000 enemy aircraft, following a successful sweep over Normandy on 15 May 1943. That afternoon, Charles
shot down two FW190's, while the CO of No 341 Squadron, Commandant Rene Mouchotte , destroyed another. As it was
not clear which of the two pilots had secured the 1000th kill, the honours - and the sweepstake of Estimate: £300- were
shared between them.
The clock having a diameter of 10", 13 1/4" high and 20" wide.
Estimate: £1000-1500
280 25 95 Militaria : A large British Army Cordite Carrier , red canvas exterior with leather carry handle . 20 1/2" tall
Estimate: £40-60
Militaria : A part dress uniform of a Lance Corporal Piper of the Queen's Own Cameron Highlanders ( 1793 - 1961 ),
comprising Feather Bonnet , Coatee, Sash, Spats, Ghillie Brogues and Sword . Together with a small case containing nine
281 29.95 books of Pipe Music score, a blackgrouse tail flourish , a collection of tunic buttons, a pair of general issue Army boots,
two further Coatees and a penny whistle .
Estimate: £100-200
WWI : An early 20thC Royal Artillery Officer's dress sword , the 34 1/2" single - fullered steel blade with profuse decoration
, incorporating the George V cipher , Royal coat of arms and the Royal Artillery emblem , bordered by stylised roses ,
282 25 95 shamrock and thistles within sectional acanthus scrollwork . The reverse with further decoration and inset brass proof
mark . 6" pipeback handle having a wire wrapped shagreen grip and chequered steel back with plain guard , terminating in
a steel pommel . 41" overall
Estimate: £150-200
WWII : A company intake photograph of 483 Heavy Anti - Aircraft Battery , Royal Artillery .
483 Heavy Anti-Aircraft Troop was an Australian unit , stationed at Hanuabada just outside of Port Moresby, Papua New
283 19.95 Guinea . Note USAF Airman in front row .
Estimate: £15-25
Militaria : A unique collection of mid and later 20thC military badges , mounted to a dress uniform belt . To include the
284 13.95 Royal Military Police , Tank Corps, Signals , REME and others .
Estimate: £25-35
Militaria : A pair of Army Officer's binoculars, likely WW!I era . Brass outer with leather grips , the extending eyepiece with
285 13.95 partial military crow's foot / forward arrow stamp . 6" long
Estimate: £20-30
WW] : Daily Mail War Album - a set of five commemorative photocards , to include King George V, Rt Hon Winston
286 11.95 Churchill , Admiral Sir John Jellicoe, and Field Marshals Earl Kitchener and Sir John French .
Estimate: £15-25
WWII : A post - war review publication , entitled ' The Battle of Britain , an Air Ministry account of the great days from 8th
287 11.95 August - 31st October 1940 ', together with ' Frontline ' magazine , 1940 - 1941 .
Estimate: £15-25
Militaria : A ¢1903 polychromed poster advertising board for The Liverpool Branch of The Navy League , having detailed
»88 29.95 vignettes of nautical interest depicting maritime scenes with central portrait of the Rt Hon Lord Viscount Nelson KB .
Marked bottom right ' Designed by Capt. Geo C Thomas RNR . ' 10" wide , 14" tall
Estimate: £80-100
WWII : An Air Raid Patrol Warden's ' Brodie ' helmet, having blackout finish with interior lining webbing strap . 11 1/4"
289 13.95 wide
Estimate: £25-35
WWII : A Nazi second - class Iron Cross ( Eisernes Kreuz ), together with two British campaign medals , comprising Defence
290 11.95 medal and 1939 - 1945 War Medal ( 3)
Estimate: £70-90
8968 Pte H Warburton 1st Duke of Wellington's Regiment : An Indian General Service Medal with bar for Afghanistan NWF
( North West Frontier ) 1919 . The obverse having a left - facing relief profile of George V in coronation robes , the reverse
with depiction of Jamrud Fort . Struck at the Calcutta Mint .
291 11.95 . . . .
The medal was awarded with this particular bar to those who fought the Third Anglo - Afghan War, 6th May - 8th August
1919
Estimate: £50-80
Militaria : An unusual 21 Special Air Service Regiment ( Artists Rifles ) cap badge , bearing the inscription ' Cum Marte
292 11.95 Minerva ' ( the title of the first Regimental March, the words of which were written by the artist George Cayley .) 3 1/2"
tall
Estimate: £30-50
Militaria : Inns of Court ' Devil's Own ' Regiment ( 1932 - 1961 ) A rare collection of six tunic buttons , each having stylised
292A 11.95 etching of a winged devil figure holding a fork . The reverse stamped with maker's name ' Pitt & Co . 31 Maddox St,
London.W.'
Estimate: £30-50
Militaria : A large gilt Devonshire Regiment dress uniform helmet badge , depicting the three towers emblem within a
293 11.95 crowned starburst and bordered by laurel chaplet . 5 1/4" tall

Estimate: £20-30




294

11.95

Trenchart : A British WWI era light artillery brass shell base , converted into an ashtray and having a general issue lighter (
stamped ) mounted to a central column in place of the fuse .
Estimate: £40-60

295

11.95

WWI : A Brinton Compass Mk | ( 1914 ) by Thomas J Evans Esq , London . Of heavy brass construction , the hinged top
opening to reveal component parts . 3 1/4" in diameter
Estimate: £40-60

296

11.95

Militaria : Two 19thC rectangular brass belt plates , comprising the 18th Royal Irish Regt ( 1881 - 1922 ) and the 72nd Duke
of Albany's Own Highlanders ( 1788 - 1881 . ) Each having their respective regimental emblems in relief .
Estimate: £20-30

297

11.95

Boer War : A ' South Africa 1900 ' commemorative tin, 6 2/8" long , together with an 1898 South Africa penny .
At Christmas 1899, chocolate tins were sent out to all British soldiers serving in South Africa by Queen Victoria . Each
contained a gift of chocolate, the tin inscribed in her handwriting " | wish you a happy New Year, Victoria Reg . "
Estimate: £20-30

298

11.95

WWI : A Princess Mary Gift Fund 1914 brass tin, containing Christmas card , photograph, chocolate wrapper, cigarette
and pipe tobacco wrappers . 5 1/8" long
Estimate: £20-25

299

13.95

Militaria : An unusual early 19thC Sykes Patent single shotflask bandolier, the brass section stamped with maker's name
and having detaching scoop shot measure . 13" bag with capacity for c20 oz of shot. 51" long overall
Estimate: £40-60

300

25.95

Militaria : An Eastern flintlock cavalry pistol , 10" barrel (about 16 bore ), the upper having naive decoration of tribesman
with spear and terminating in a blunderbuss - type muzzle . The lock mechanism of steel construction with brass trigger
guard . Short beech stock extending to the underside of the muzzle .

Estimate: £200-300

301

25.95

Boer War : A P1888 MKII Lee Metford Rifle bayonet by Wilkinson London, the 11 7/8" steel blade having crow's foot , war
acceptance, test and later decommissioning ( cipher ) marks . 4 1/2" steel tipped wooden handle with concealed spring
catch, the crossguard with lug to upper side . Together with period leather and steel scabbard . 17" overall
Estimate: £70-80

302

25.95

Boer War : A P1888 MKII Lee Metford Rifle bayonet by Wilkinson London, the 11 7/8" double fullered steel blade retaining
test mark to one side . 4 1/2" steel tipped wooden handle with concealed spring catch ( unusually the wooden section is
stamped both sides with crown over ' W 49 ' mark ) The crossguard with lug to upper side . 17" overall
Estimate: £70-80

303

25.95

Mlitaria : A mid 20thC Mauser K98 bayonet , the 7 5/8" double fullered and grooved blade stamped ' P O & Co ' with image
of female figure holding a hammer overhead above . 4 3/4" grip having chequered wooden sides , terminating in a steel
eagle's head . In its period steel sheath . 12" overall
Estimate: £30-40

304

25.95

Militaria : A Lebel Mle 1886 Rifle bayonet , the 20 1/2" tapering quatrefoil blade with semi - circular guard , lug and
terminating in a 3 5/8" brass handle . The whole stamped with acceptance and proof marks and serial number 77906 .
Including steel sheath . 25 1/2" overall
Estimate: £80-100

305

25.95

Militaria : A Fusil Gras Mle 1874 Rifle bayonet , the 20 1/2" triform blade marked ' Mre d'armes de St Ettienne Mai 1879 ',
with semi - circular guard , lug and terminating in a 4 3/8" brass and hardwood handle . The whole stamped with
acceptance and proof marks and serial number 35568 . 25 1/4" overall
Estimate: £40-60

306

25.95

Militaria : A Fusil ' Chassepot ' Mle 1866 Yataghan sword bayonet , the single - fullered triform blade marked ' Mre Imp le
de St Ettienne Juin 1868 ', with semi - circular guard , lug and terminating in a 4 3/8" banded brass handle . The blade
having acceptance & proof marks , the handle with serial number 5162 . 27 1/2" overall
Estimate: £50-70

307

25.95

Militaria : An unusual early Prussian short sword , the 5" cast brass handle with diagonal grip to one side, terminating in a
stylised Eagle's head pommel . The crossguard with several military acceptance stamps, including FW65 cipher ( Kaiser
Wilhelm 1l . ) The sword is similar overall to the M1871 Mauser bayonet , which in theory is of a previous pattern to this

example , however this sword is appears to be of much earlier manufacture to the M1871, perhaps eventually coming into

use during late WWI as additional ordnance ( hence the FW cipher . ) The 5" handle without provision for fixing to a rifle .

17" blade A/F
Estimate: £15-25

308

25.95

Boer War / Royal Bucks Hussars : A quantity of connected items , comprising three volumes of ' South Africa and the
Transvaal War ' by Louis Creswicke ( pub. T.C. & E.C Jack, Edinburgh 1900, ' The National Army Museum book of The Boer
War ' by Field Marshall Lord Carver, ' The Boer War ' by Raymond Sibbald, ' The Boer War ' by Tabitha Jackson, ' Brave
Men's Blood ' by lan Knight , ' Rorke's Drift ' by James W Bancroft , a pamphlet entitled ' War in the Biggarsberg ', ' Shaka
Zulu' ( VHS ) in three volumes, ' The Zulu Wars 1879 ' ( DVD ), ' Zulu Dawn ' ( VHS ), and a composite figure of a British
Infantry Officer standing atop a Zulu shield and pointing a revolver .

Together with five copies of ' The Royal Bucks Hussars in the Second Boer War ' by Roderick G Eaton, ' Strike Home - the
Royal Bucks Yeomanry 1794 - 1967 ' by Steve White , ' More Wartime Memories of the men who served with the 99th (
R.B.Y.) Field Regiment R.A. ' by Steve White , a Royal Artillery shoulder patch and two Royal Bucks Yeomanry lapel badges .
Estimate: £50-80




WWI : A period monochrome photograph entitled ' Stores Burning at Suvla Bay ' ( Gallipoli ), showing a naval gun in

309 29.95 foreground pointing towards a large structure burning . Frame 12" tall, 15 1/4" wide
Estimate: £20-30
Militaria : A Portrait of a post - Napoleonic French Officer in dress uniform , the reverse dated ' 1819 .' The uniform
consisting of blue single - breasted trenchcoat, black bicorne with tricolore plume and black baldric with oval medal and
310 29.95 i )
sash . Oil on board, 10 1/4" wide, 13" tall
Estimate: £200-300
WWII Naval : A sepia photograph of HMS Dido , moored with other frigates in harbour, 8 1/8" high , 11 1/4" wide
311 29.95 HMS Dido was the name ship of her class of light cruisers for the Royal Navy. She was built by Cammell Laird Shipyard
(Birkenhead, UK), with the keel being laid down on 26 October 1937. She was launched on 18 July 1939 and commissioned
on 30 September 1940.
Estimate: £30-35
Militaria : A Portrait of a young British Infantry Officer, c1820, in dress uniform . Qil on canvas, birdseye maple and gilt
312 29.95 frame , aperture 6 1/2" wide , 8 1/2" tall
Estimate: £180-220
JER '90 Military School
4 watercolours
"Trumpeter & Trooper of the Cuirassiers 1809
313 29.95 'Officer & Trooper Dragoon Guar<.js. 1813'
' Trumpeter & Trooper of the Carabinier 1809’
and another
All approximately 15 3/4 x 12"
Estimate: £40-60
314 0 No Lot
315 HN/A Bookshelf : an oak book dealers / antique dealers folding bookcase of four shelves with gated sides , 46" high and 28" wide
Estimate: £50-80
316 HN/A Bookshelf : an oak book dealers / antique dealers folding bookcase of four shelves with gated sides , 46" high and 28" wide
Estimate: £50-80
Books: " The illustrated practical mesmerist; curative and scientific " , 1889, sixth edition , by William Davey, published by
James Burns, London. Bound in beige paper covered boards with design and profile of Dr Mesmer. Together with "' How to
317 15.95 read characters with a descriptive chart; A handbook of physiology , phrenology and physiognomy "', 1879, published by
SR Wells and Company, New York. Leather bound with gilt detail and lettering.
Estimate: £50-80
Books: Two leather bound religious books, to include; " The Gospel according to St Matthew ", c1825, published by the
British and Foreign Bible Society, bound in leather with embossed logo by William Ford, Cheapside. Together with " The
318 15.95 Liturgy of the Church of England ", c1755, E. Ryland, illustrated with 59 historical and explanatory sculptures, bound in
leather with gilt decoration. (2)
Estimate: £30-50
Books: A 1930s Allied Newspapers Ltd, London, miniature collection of " The works of William Shakespeare "', to include
319 29.95 approximately 40 miniature volumes , each bound in black rexine , presented on miniature oak bookcase. Bookcase 9"
high.
Estimate: £40-60
Book: " The heart of Scotland "', 1934, by George Blake, illustrated from drawings by Brian Cook and from photographs,
320 13.95 published by BT Batsford Itd, London. Leather bound with unusual inlaid pictographic leather cover and gilt detail.
Estimate: £20-30
Book : " Travels in Arabia dessert ", thin paper edition in one volume complete and unabridged, 1928, by Charles M
321 11.95 Doughty, published by Jonathan Cape, London, having unusual leather bound decorative cover with gilt detail.
Estimate: £20-30
Books: A part set "' The history of the decline and fall of the Roman Empire "' in 12 volumes, new edition, 1802 , by Edward
322 29.95 Gibbons, to include volumes; 1-5,7,9, 11, 12. Leather bound spines with gilt detail and marbled boards.
Estimate: £30-50
Books: A set of 6 volumes of "' Practical knowledge for all "', 1953, edited by Sir John Hammerton, Published by The
323 25 95 Waverley Book Co Itd, London, having over 3250 illustrations including 52 colour plates. Bound in navy leather with gilt
lettering to spines.
Estimate: £10-20
Books: 2 volumes of "' The Penny Magazine of the society for the difusion of useful knowledge "', 1833, published by
324 15.95 Charles Knight , London. Quarter bound in leather with gilt detail. (2)
Estimate: £50-80
Book: " The Book of Church service : Being the book of common prayer, with the proper psalms, and the lessons proper for
395 11.95 Sundays and holy days, according to the use of the Church of England "', mid / late 19thC, Cambridge University Press,
Cambridge. Having embossed leather cover
Estimate: £20-30
Book: " Y bibl cyssegr-lan, sef yr hen destament a'r newydd "', published by Tros y fibl gymdeithas frytanaidd a thramor
326 11.95 (The British and Foreign Bible Society), London, early 20thC, leather bound with embossed decoration to cover

Estimate: £20-30




Books: Two 1930's books " The Cornish Riviera ", 1934, third edition, by S.P Mais, published by the Great Western
Railway Company, London. Leather bound in red , white and blue with gilt lettering to the spine. Together with "

327 13.95 Middlesex, The jubilee of the County Council 1889-1939 ", 1939, by C.W Radcliffe, published by Evans Brothers Limited ,
London. Red cloth bound with gilt detail and lettering to spine.
Estimate: £10-20
Books: The "' New popular Educator; The University in the home " specila edition in 2 volumes, edited by Sir J A
378 15.95 Hammerton, published by The Amalgamated Press Ltd. Quater bound in leather with green cloth covers and gilt detail.
Together with 7 early 19thC volumes of "' Harmsworth History of the world "', to include volumes 2-8. (9)
Estimate: £30-50
Books: "The lives of the eminent antiquaries John Leland, Thomas Hearne and Anthony Wood" in 2 volumes. 1772. Printed
329 15.95 at The Clarendon Press, London. Having lllustrated frontispiece's. Leather bound with gilt lettering to spines. (2)
Estimate: £60-80
Book: " Remains concerning Britain . 1870. By William Camden. Published by John Russell Smith , London, having
330 13.95 illustrated frontispiece , burgandy bound with embossed detail to front and gilt lettering to spine.
Estimate: £30-50
Book: An Everyman's Library ' The Religio Medici & other writings of Thomas Browne " Theology and Philosophy. 1912.
331 13.95 Edited by Ernest Rhys. Published by JM Dent & Sons Ltd, London, brown bound with embossed detail to front and gilt
lettering to spine.
Estimate: £15-25
Book: " Illustrations of the remains of Roman art, In Cirencester, the site of ancient Corinium ". By Professor Buckman and
CH Newmarch. Published by George Bell, London. Having a selection of line drawn maps and illustrations. Brown cloth
332 13.95 bound with embossed detail to front and gilt lettering to spine. Together with a pamphlet on " The mosaic pavements of
Corinium the Roman Cirencester "' 1971. By Annette Thornton. Published by the Urban District Council of Cirencester.
Including black and white photographs.
Estimate: £50-80
Book: " The book of common prayer, and administration of the sacraments, and other rites and ceremonies of the church,
according to the use of the United Church to England and Ireland: Together with the psalter or psalms of David, pointed as
333 13.95 they are to be sung or said in churches; and the form and manner of making , ordaining and consecrating of Bishops,
Priests and Deacons ". Published by Samuel Bagster and Sons, London.
Estimate: £30-50
Book: " Unfinished Worlds. A study in Astronomy''. By S.H. Parkes. With Illustrative diagrams. Published by Hodder and
334 13.95 Stoughton, London. Blue cloth bound with gilt decorating to cover and lettering to spine.
Estimate: £40-60
Book: " Tresor de contes et fables pour les enfants. Entremele de maximes , sentences et proverbes recueillis "' (L'Ecole de
335 13.95 la sagesse et de la vertu) 1874. By Jean Gambs. Edited by Otto Spamer , Leipzig and Berlin. Including 68 woodcut prints and
full colour frontispiece. Brown cloth bound with full colour front cover and black lettering to spine.
Estimate: £30-50
Book: " Wild Animals | have Known ". 1898. By Ernest Seaton Thompson. Including 200 drawings by the author. Published
336 13.95 by Charles Scribner's Son, New York. Having green cloth bound cover with black decoration and gilt lettering.
Estimate: £100-150
Book: " Lives of the Hunted ". 1901. By Ernest Seaton Thompson. Including over 200 drawing by the author. Published by
337 13.95 David Nutt, London. Having brown cloth bound cover with black decoration and gilt lettering.
Estimate: £100-150
Book: " A new general English Dictionary; peculiarly calculated for the use and improvement of such as are unacquainted
338 13.95 with the learned languages". 1765 . Originally begun by the late Reverend Mr Thomas Dyche and now finished by William
Pardon. Printed for Catherine and Richard Ware, London. Leather bound with gilt banding to spine.
Estimate: £100-150
Books: 4 volumes of "' The Home Teacher : a Cyclopedia of Self Instruction "'. ¢1890. Including Division I, lll , IV and V.
339 25 95 Edited by Samuel Neil. Published by William Mackenzie, London. lllustrated with numerous engravings. Having scarlet cloth
covers with black decoration and lettering to covers and spines.
Estimate: £50-70
Book: " The Complete Herbalist; or, the people their own physicians. By the use of nature's remedies; describing the great
curative properties found in the herbal kingdom " . 1876. By Prof O Phelps Brown. Published by the Author, London.
340 13.95 Having line drawn illustrations and black and white portrait frontispiece. Brown cloth bound with embossed and gilt
decoration and script to cover and spine.
Estimate: £50-80
Books: " The Bird Life of Texas " in two volumes. 1974. By Harry C. Oberholser. Paintings by Louis Agassiz Fuertes.
Published by the University of Texas Press, Austin & London. Having a selection of black and white line drawings, together
341 17.95 . o . . . .
with both full colour and black and white illustrations and photographs. Green cloth bound with gilt lettering to spines.
Estimate: £50-80
Book : ' By George Belcher ", 1926, published by Alston Rivers Itd , London, containing approximately 79 cartoon
342 11.95 illustrations by the author which had previously appeared in 'Punch' and the 'Tattler'. Blue cloth bound with gilt lettering.

Estimate: £15-20




Book: " Examples of Great Artsists : An Important Series of Famous and Characteristic Reproductions of the Work of Artists
of All Times and Nations, with Short Critical and Descriptive Notes Appended to Each Picture ", 1901, by C Hubert Letts,

343 13.95 published by Charles Letts and Co, London. Brown cloth bound with gilt detail and lettering.
Estimate: £40-60
Book: " King George V ; A sketch of a great ruler ', 1929, by Sir George Arthur , published by Jonathan Cape, London.
344 13.95 Bound in leather with gilt detail and lettering to spine. Together with ' The British Empire Exhibition 1924 Official Guide ",
published by Fleetway Press Itd. (2)
Estimate: £20-30
Books: "' Railway wonders of the World " in 2 volumes, edited by Clarence Winchester, Published by The Amalgamated
345 17.95 Press Limited, London , having a selection of black and white photographs. Bound in red leather. (2)
Estimate: £10-20
Books: an 1828 edition of the "' Nicholson's New Carpenter's Guide: being a complete book of lines, for carpenters, joiners,
and workmen in general on methods entirely new, founded on geometric principles " , having black and white line drawn
346 17.95 engravings throughout, printed for Jones and Company, London, bound in leather with gilt decoration and lettering to
spine.
Estimate: £80-120
Angling : An 1888 ' Chandos Classics ' edition of ' The Complete Angler ' by Izaac Walton & Charles Cotton , with notes by G
347 13.95 . Christopher Davies . 467 pages
Estimate: £10-20
Book: " P.Vergili Maronis opera omnia ", 1912, published by The Riccardi Press ltd, having green cloth boards and gilt
348 13.95 detail.
Estimate: £20-30
Book: " Collection des thA©Actres franA§ais, rA©@pertoire T.18 (1ler Ordre). MoliA"re-1", 1829, printed by Tremblay,
349 13.95 Senlis. Leather bound spine with marbled boards.
Estimate: £10-20
Books: A collection of three books to include: " Salome " by Oscar Wilde, published by John Lane , London. 1912. Green
leather bound spine with gilt detail. "' Old Saint Paul's : Book the first 1665 " , by William Harrison Ainsworth. Together
350 17.95 with" Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam " translated by Edward Fitzgerald , with drawings by Edmund J Sullivan, Published by
Hartsdale House , New York. 1932.
Estimate: £40-60
351 17.95 A collection of approximately 24 2012 - 2013 auction catalogues, including examples from Sotheby's and Christie's. (24)
Estimate: £20-30
Books: A collection of 11 books on art across the world. To include: " Egyptian Art ", ' Renoir "', "' Early Medieval Painting
352 17.95 ", " Greek Painting "," Afro-Portugese ivories "', "' Decorative art of Egypt and Asia ", " The art of Asia "', "' Egyptian
paintings ', " A history of Greek vase painting "' and " Primative art ". (11)
Estimate: £20-30
Books: A quantity of old books to include: "Psalms'" , "' The Constitution of England "' by J.L De Lome, '"Heordoti Historia",
353 15.95 "Thucydidis Historia ", ' The poems of Ossian "', "' Ministering Children ", a book of old maps, " The lay of the last minstrel
" " Excursions in Greece " and others.
Estimate: £20-30
Books: 4 volumes of ' Building Construction " third edition, 1952, by E.B McKay, with drawings by the Author, published by
354 17.95 Longmans , Green and Co, London, to include volumes 1-4. Cloth bound in taupe, blue, red and green . (4)
Estimate: £20-40
A large quantity of Victorian promotional portrait cards, with images by a range of photographers including John Chaffin, J.
355 17.95 Swatridge, Davies Brothers , John R Singers etc together with a leather bound photograph album having impressed detail
to cover. Smaller cards 4" x 2 1/2" approx, larger cards 6 1/2" x 4 1/4" plus other sizes.
Estimate: £30-40
Book: An album containing a selection of heraldic and armorial crests and book plates. Together with the " Journal of the
356 15.95 Ex Libris Society ' volume 7 July 1897.
Estimate: £100-150
Maps: A set of c1939 Bartholomew's Map of England and Wales, on linen, scale 2 miles to 1 inch in leather case. Each map
357 17.95 71/2"x41/4".(42)
Estimate: £80-120
A framed collection of 4 tall ship stamps from Paraguay and Yugoslavia, together with an Exhibition Series Souvenier sheet
358 29.95 number 4 from the Daily Examiner 1968 "' The Costa Rica Packet' Guernsey, all presented framed with a print of a tall ship

in full sail. Aperture 15 1/2" x 11 3/4".
Estimate: £20-30




Film and Theatre Studio Portraits : Rimis Ltd 369 Edgeware Road, London W.2 Studio Portraits, Theatrical Productions and
Portraits, Speciality Photo Montage & Artistic Reproductions , a quantity of mostly labelled Black and White photographs
some stamped verso with Bernard Delfont, Ltd Jermyn St....... ( brother to Lew and Leslie Grade , his nephew is Michael
Grade, he became Baron Delfont in 1974, the firm is still a major agency and managerial concern as started by the
impresario) ; Gracie Fields , Jean Kent, Donald Sinden, Siobhan McKenna, Pratricia Burke , Laurence Payne, Eric Messiter ,

359 15.95 Frank Henderson ,Gertrude Sterroll, Lloyd Pearson , Martin Lane , Megan Latimer , Beatrix Lehmann, Daphne Goodacre,
Wilfred Fletcher, John Ruddock, Vic Oliver, Sylvie St.Clair, Frederick Valk , Greta Gynt , Yvonne Bradley, Darvas and Julia,
David Keir , John Forbes-Sempill , Daphne Kiernander , Yvonne Mitchell , Douglass Montgomery , Rene Ray, Douglas
Stewart ,Frank Tickle , Louise Hampton , Margaret Diamond , Diana Mahony, Simone Dolphren, Eric Berry , Mary Jerrold
and 12 others. ( approximately 54)
Estimate: £150-200
Autograph : Diana Dors ( Diana Mary Fluck 1931-1984 ) Actress and Sex Symbol , a circa 1950 Black and White
autographed photograph 5 3/8 x 3 7/16" ' With Best Wishes, Diana Dors ' written in blue ink.
360 11.95 Formerly part of a collection of Film Star autographed photographs belonging to an English Girl who used to write to the
stars asking for a signed picture, these were then mounted in a Film Autograph Book. Comes to sale by family descent.
Estimate: £20-30
Autographs : a collection of original signed photographs ( autographs) including ; Jean Simmons (1929-2010) in blue pen
ink , Norwegian actress Greta Gynt (1016-2000) blue pen ink, British Actress Jean Kent (1921-2013) blue ink , English
Actress Kathleen Harrison ( 1892-1995) , American actress and dancer Vera - Allen (1921-1981) blue ink, American Actress
and Former Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer contract star Laraine Day ( 1920-2007) ' black ink, American Film Actress Delores
361 13.95 Moran (1924- 1982) white ink , English film and television actor Jack Warner ( 1895-1981) blue ink , Australian film and
theatre actor John McCullum ( 1918-2010) blue ink.
Formerly part of a collection of Film Star autographed photographs belonging to an English Girl who used to write to the
stars asking for a signed picture, these were then mounted in a Film Autograph Book. Comes to sale by family descent.
Estimate: £30-50
Film Poster: A poster for the 1957 film " Bomber B-52 "', directed by Gordon Douglas , screenplay by Irving Wallace ,
362 13.95 starring Natalie Wood and Karl Malden. 14" x 35 1/2".
Estimate: £20-25
Film Poster: A poster for the 1957 film "' A Face in the Crowd ", directed by Elia Kazan, screenplay by Budd Schulberg,
363 13.95 starring Andy Griffith and Patricia Neal. 14" x 35 1/2".
Estimate: £30-40
Film Poster: A poster for the 1956 film " Getting Gertie's Garter" , directed by Allan Dwan, screenplay by Allan Dwan and
364 13.95 Karen De Wolf, starring Dennis O'Keefe and Marie McDonald and the film " Up in Mabel's room " directed by Allan Dwan,
screen adaptation by Tom Reed, starring Majorie Reynolds, Dennis O'Keefe and Gail Patrick.
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: Two posters for the 1974 film " The Godfather : Part 2", written and directed by Francis Ford Coppola,
365 13.95 starring Al Pacino with Robert Duvall , Diane Keaton and Robert De Niro. To include one French poster ' Le Parrain ; 2e
Partie ' and one Italian " Il Padrino ; Parte II"' . The largest being 8 1/4" x 23 1/4"".
Estimate: £20-25
Film Poster: A poster for the 1978 film " Every which way but loose" , (Doux, dur et dingue) directed by James Fargo,
366 13.95 written by Jeremy Joe Kronsberg , starring Clint Eastwood with Sondra Locke. 14" x 21 1/2".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1954 film " Gypsy Colt "', directed by Andrew Marton , screenplay by Martin Berkeley,
367 13.95 starring Donna Corcoran, Ward Bond, Frances Dee and Gypsy. 14" x 36".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A Russian film poster having Cyrillic title to front, showing a woman on a balcony on a pink ground. 16 1/2" x
368 13.95 231/2",
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1955 film " The Road to Denver ", directed by Joe Kane , screenplay by Horace McCoy and
369 13.95 Allen Rivkin, starring John Payne and Mona Freeman. 14" x 35 1/2".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1956 film "' A Day of Fury ", directed by Harmon Jones , screenplay by James Edmiston and
370 13.95 Oscar Brodney, starring Dale Robertson , Mara Corday and Jock Mahoney. 14" x 35 1/2".
Estimate: £20-25
Film Poster: A poster for the 1987 French film ' La Rue "' ( Street Smart) , directed by Jerry Schatzberg, starring Christopher
371 13.95 Reeve with Mimi Rogers and Kathy Baker. 15" x 20 1/2".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1953 film "' The Stars are Singing "', directed by Norman Taurog, screenplay by Liam O'Brien,
372 13.95 starring Rosemary Clooney, Anna Maria Alberghetti and Lauritz Melchior. 14" x 36"
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1958 film " Johnny Rocco ", directed by Paul Landres, screenplay by James O'Hanlon and
373 13.95 Sam Roeca, starring Richard Eyer, with Stephen McNally and Coleen Gray. 14" x 36".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A English poster for the 1964 film " Weekend at Dunkirk ', directed by, Henri Verneuil , based on the novel
374 13.95 by Robert Mearle, starring John Paul Belmondo and Catherine Spaak. 14 1/4" x 36".
Estimate: £20-25
Film Poster: A poster for the1968 film " Funny Girl "', directed by, William Wyler , screenplay by Isobel Lennart, starring
375 13.95 Barbra Streisand and Omar Sharif. 13" x 30"

Estimate: £20-25




Film Poster: A poster for the 1976 film "' The House by the Lake ", written and directed by, William Fruet , starring Brenda

376 13.95 Vaccardo with Don Stroud and Richard Ayres. 14" x 36 1/4".
Estimate: £10-20
Film Poster: A poster for the 1983 Czech film " Krajina s nAjbytkem " ( Landscape with furniture ), directed by, Karel
377 13.95 Smyczek ,written by Zdenek Rosenbaum , with VladimA-r JavorskA%, Yvetta KornovAij, Petr Cepek. 22 1/4" x 31 1/2".
Estimate: £20-30
378 0 No Lot
A collection of O-gauge Hornby railway carriages, locomotive , track and related items (mostly boxed) ; to include a No.501
379 25 95 locomotive , goods brake van, No 1 milk traffic van, No 1 crane truck, gas cylinder wagon, No 1 side tipping wagon, flat
truck, No 2 signal cabin, No 1 level crossing and a quantity of track.
Estimate: £100-200
A late 19th / early 20thC walnut games compendium, with applied gothic style brass decoration and hinges , metal plaque
to centre decorated with gentleman gaming in relief, opening to reveal four corner hinged drawers , board section and
380 25.95 tray with removable top section. Includes double sided chess and backgammon board, chess pieces, draughts, dominoes,
die, tumbler, cards and counters. 8" x 13" x 7 1/4".
Estimate: £450-550
Two German Scratch Built toy railway trains , to include a DB Diesel Locomotive 211 024-5, 4" high, together with a
381 19.95 German ' Crocodile ' Electric Locomotive E44043 , 4" High.
Estimate: £50-80
382 19.95 A selection of diecast Models of Yesteryear, mostly commercial vans and trucks, several within original boxes (11)
Estimate: £10-20
A collection of 8 mid 20thC diecast " Dinky toys "', to include; two 30 E Breakdown cars, two 29 B streamlined buses, two
383 19.95 22 C motor trucks, one green and one red, and two 261 post office telephone service vans. The largest 1 3/4" high. (8)
Estimate: £100-150
A collection of 7 ¢1950s diecast "' Dinky toy " race cars, to include; 232 Alfa Romeo, 239 Vanwall, 234 Ferrari, 23N
384 19.95 Maserati, 233 Cooper-Bristol, 230 Talbot Lago and a 23J H.W.M. The largest 4" long. (7)
Estimate: £80-120
385 11.95 A pair of black hard stone die.with white numbers . Each 5/8'" square.
Estimate: £30-50
386 19.95 A c1950s boxed Lott's Electricty game made by Lott's Bricks, inlcudes various components and manual.
Estimate: £40-60
387 19.95 A small bisque jointed doll , having blue glass eyes and painted features. 7' high.
Estimate: £30-50
A c1960 child's miniature " Noddy " tea set. To include: 2 cups, 2 saucers, tea pot, milk jug and sugar bowl. Teapot 3 3/4"
388 25.95 high.
Estimate: £15-25
389 HN/A A child's carved and painted wooden dun rocking horse with original saddle. 34" high.
Estimate: £80-120
An early 20thC 24" Pond Yacht Hull. Having hollow wooden hull with lead weighted keel. The deck complete with wooden
390 25.95 row boat and other details.
Estimate: £50-70
An Edwardian child's Pull along Horse mounted on a rocking base. Carved wooden frame with brown cloth cover.
391 #N/A Horsehair tail. With original lorinery and stirrup leathers. 29" high
Estimate: £40-60
Dragon Ridge Tile : an Arts and Crafts composite stone ridge tile, the inverted Y-shaped ridge tile modelled with a sat
dragon perched to top.
392 29.95 15" high
Estimate: £150-200
Garden and Architectural : an usual wooden slated folding Tennis bench with painted metal legs and supports, 2" high and
393 #N/A 65 1/4"wide
Estimate: £50-80
A pair of onyx / marble columns with octagonal bases, circular tops and bands of fruiting vine decoration. Each 43 3/4"
394 #N/A high
Estimate: £500-600
Garden and Architectural : a pair of painted wrought iron garden gates, each approximately 29 1/4 wide, will fit a gap of
395 #N/A approximately 59"
Estimate: £30-50
Garden and Architectural :a vintage pine 5 step Stepladder bearing cast iron maker's label for ' Trade Mark Reg Hatherley ',
396 H#N/A 58" high x 17" wide
Estimate: £25-35
Garden and Architectural : Assorted Stained Glass, various stain glass to include two circular flower head lead framed and
397 35.95 Bull's Eye panels and four other multicoloured lead framed square glass panels , one with moulded bosses.. The largest 9
1/3x121/2"
Estimate: £40-50
Garden and Architectural : four vintage Gardening tools : a Turfind spade, unusual 3 tinepitch fork , Daisy Grubber (
398 29.95 weeder) and Riddle
Estimate: £30-50
399 0 No Lot




Retro Ceramics: An unusual twisted hexagonal vase hand painted in pastel shades with images of goldfish, marked under

400 25.95 LT 1958. 7 3/4" High.
Estimate: £50-80
401 19.95 Retro ceramics: A ¢1920's/30s Upsala-Ekeby, Sweden signed pot, number 1652. 3" high.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: An early 20thC Gefle Swedish pottery plate probably by Allan Ebeling, number 1565, having
402 19.95 relief moulded decoration in shades of green and brown, having impressed factory mark to base. 7" diameter.
Estimate: £15-20
Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A handmade mid 20thC vase / candleholder by Trifa pottery, Norway , decorated in shades
403 19.95 of brown and blue, having original factory sticker to base. 4" high.
Estimate: £10-20
Retro ceramics: A tall mid 20th C English ceramic bottle vase, decorated with scrolling holly in black and brown on a beige
404 25.95 ground. 14 1/2" high.
Estimate: £30-40
Scandinavian Retro ceramics: A 1990 grog pottery mask formed as a face and coiffe, having red and black glaze, bears
405 25.95 signature and date verso. 15 3/4" long.
Estimate: £30-50
Retro Ceramics : A mid 20thC Bitossi Italian studio pottery bowl, decorated in shades of green and yellow , handpainted
406 25.95 number and ITAY mark to base. 11 " diameter.
Estimate: £20-30
Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A vase by Britt-Louise Sundell for Gustavberg, decorated in shades of blue with relief
407 19.95 moulded decoration. 5 1/4" high.
Estimate: £40-60
Retro Ceramics: A 1970s Scheurich West German vase , number 243-17, decorated in shades of pink and blue, having
408 19.95 factory mark to base. 6 3/4" high.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A TAxllberg, Swedish art pottery pedestal bowl! , decorated in cobalt blue glaze with textured
409 19.95 base, having impressed factory mark to base. 4 1/2" high.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A TAxllberg, Swedish art pottery bowl , signed under LB for Leif Billander together with
410 19.95 inscribed pottery mark. 5 1/2" diameter.
Estimate: £10-20
Retro Ceramics: A 1950s " Gayday " pattern, Palissy three-tiered cake stand, decorated in red, grey and black on a white
411 29.95 ground, having factory stamp to base. 13 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
Retro Ceramics :Denby stoneware etc. comprising of 1pt jug, sm 2 handled open dish, 2 pt saucepan, 3 graduated lidded
tureens, 2 lidded teapots, 7 assorted saucers, 6 tea cups, 2 open sugar bowls, salt and pepper cruet, 1/2pt open jugx 2,
412 34.95 sm open square dish, open oblong dish, circular dish, 6 dinner plates, 4 side plates, 4 dessert plates, oval flan dish, oval
game dish bottom, a side plate dish, lidded 1 1/3pt jug, 5 bowls, lidded cruet, lidded two handled pot and three associated
mugs and spare teapot lid. Approximately 60 pieces
Estimate: £50-70
413 29.95 A 1970's Scheurich, West German Poppy glaze fat lava jug, design number 407 - 35, marked to base . 13 3/4" high.
Estimate: £40-60
A 1989 Hornsey Pottery "Paysanne' vase, having peach coloured body and stylised floral decoration to rim , bearing
414 25.95 factory stamp to base. 5 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
415 19.95 A group of 4 Pilkington tiles , transfer printed with fruiting plants and insects, having makers marks under. 6" x 6"
Estimate: £20-30
Royal Lancastrian : A Pilkington high fire plate decorated in mottled glazes in tones of orange, red, yellow and brown on an
416 25 95 orange peel ground. Made between 1920-38. Bears indistinct impressed shape number and impressed factory marks.
Diameter 8 1/4"
Estimate: £30-50
A 1930s Art Deco Gray's Pottery plate decorated with a Marigold style pattern of large hand-painted yellow and orange
417 19.95 flowers and brown leaf decoration, having factory stamp to reverse. 11" diameter.
Estimate: £20-30
A 1920s bisque china hat pin holder modelled as an open mouthed comic man with feet decorated with smiling faces. 3
418 15.95 1/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A 19thC Charles Meigh and Sons, improved stone china two handled tureen stand in "' California " pattern, decorated with
419 25.95 stylised floral and foliate detail and gilt highlights to handles. 14 3/4" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
A late 19th / early 20th C W & R Carlton Ware floral decorated salad bow! with matching ceramic handled silver plate
420 19.95 servers, having blue early crown factory stamp to base. Salad bowl 5" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A Pair of Royal Doulton vases, number 8847, decorated with stylised flowers on a blue and green ground, having
421 29.95 impressed marks to bases. 14 1/4" high
Estimate: £150-180
A Royal Doulton figure group " Strolling "' HN3073 from the Reflections series, 1985, modelled by Adrian Hughes, having
422 25.95 printed factory mark to base. 13 1/2" high.

Estimate: £30-50




Royal Worcester " Sarah " figure, Royal Worcester stamp to base. 7 1/2" high.

423 17.95 .
Estimate: £10-20
424 17.95 A Royal Doulton figurine "Paisley Shaw!" HN 1988, bears factory stamp to base. 6 1/4" high.
Estimate: £40-60
An Art Deco style "Les Bleus de LouviA“re", France, bust of a woman hand painted in enamels, bears makers stamp to
425 19.95 base. 11" high approximately.
Estimate: £80-120
A pair of 19thC majolica style figural tobacco jars , one formed as a seated old lady drinking tea the other formed as an old
426 25.95 gentleman smoking a pipe. 9 " high.
Estimate: £150-200
A Ripon ceramic cheese dish, decorated with flora and gilt details, having orange factory stamp and impressed marks to
427 15.95 base. 4 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
An early 20thC Adams Dickens ware jug, transfer printed with hand painted colour details, decorated with scenes from "
478 15.95 Oliver "; "Old Weller ducking Stiggings in the horse trough." and "Oliver's reception by Fagin and the boys', bearing
"Adams, Tunstall England, 1657" mark and a green "lllustrations from, Dickens, Made in Great Britain". 4 1/2" high.
Estimate: £15-25
A Goebel putto porcelain figurine , number 12 004-12 , W. Germany 1977, having makers stamp to base and impressed
429 15.95 numbers. 4 1/2" high.
Estimate: £15-25
Two items of Royal Copenhagen wares depicting mermaids comprising a triangular dish in high relief by Knud Kyhn
430 15.95 depicting a merboy c1930, together with a square shaped dish depicting Hans Christian Anderson's 'Little Mermaid' in
Copenhagen. Printed and painted marks to base. 5" and 4" (2)
Estimate: £20-30
A collection of 4 pieces of crestedware, to include; a WH Goss "' Model of ancient urn found in the marketplace at
Doncaster "', bearing the crest for Over Fork Over Minster, a WH Goss " Model of Roman vase in Lewes Castle "', bearing
431 15.95 the crest for Scarborough, a Swan China vase bearing the crest for Diss and a Foley China lidded pot bearing the crest for
Great Yarmouth. The tallest being 1 1/2" high.
Estimate: £10-20
432 19.95 A 19thC slipware two section baking dish, with raised feathered design against a brown ground. 12 3/4" x 10".
Estimate: £25-35
Three items of Sylvac to include : A Sylvac vase, number 3879, relief decorated in pale green, 8" High. Vase number 4306,
relief decorated with swirls in green, 6'" high. Together with Sylvac terrier puppy dog. 7 3/'4" high. All having impressed
433 19.95 makers marks to bases.
Estimate: £30-40
434 15.95 A Russian Konakova ceramic terrier puppy dog figurine, having factory stamps to base. 4 1/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A late 19thh / early 20thC Gebruder Heubach hound figurine, having impressed mark and blue printed factory mark to
435 15.95 base. 6" high
Estimate: £20-30
436 15.95 A Lomonsov USSR figure of an Dutch Shepherd dog, having red factory stamp to base. 4 1/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A Lomonsov porcelain tea set consisting of 6 cups and 6 saucers, having floral and foliate decoration with gilt detail,
437 25.95 bearing Lomonsov factory marks under. Cups 3" high, saucers 4 3/4" diameter.
Estimate: £20-30
A matched " Indian Tree " pattern part tea set, including pieces by Coronet China, Portmerion etc, the set consisting of tea
438 29.95 pot, coffee pot, milk jug, cream jug, sugar bowl, cake stand , preserve pot, 16 cups, 12 saucers, 9 side plates, and 4 cake
plates. Together with an " Indian Tree " pattern brush pot by Portmerion. Brush pot 6 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
An Aynsley tea for two " Wake Up " tea set, registered design number 565259, decorated with cockerels crowing before a
439 29.95 rising sun and 'Wake up'. Teapot 4 1/4" high.
Estimate: £50-70
A pair of decorative urns with covers, having ormolu female mask handles and base decorated with female figures and
440 39.95 cherubs in a garden and gilt detail on pedestal bases. Marked to base. 20 1/2" high.
Estimate: £400-600
An unusual porcelain tazza decorated with central armorial of a stag in a belt border surmounted by a swan with the motto
441 19.95 " Palmam Virtuti", the rim decorated with military crests, the Union club crest, Rodney Yacht crest and the motto Fructus
Virtutis. Height 3 1/2" , diameter 10".
Estimate: £20-30
Two early 20thC wash jugs to include a G&S Ltd, Albany & Harvey Potteries, Burslem "Grecian" jug decorated in an Art
442 25 95 Noveau style with stylised flowers and gilt detail. Together with an unmarked jug decorated in shades of blue and green.
The tallest being 12"
Estimate: £20-40
A 19th century hand painted Staffordshire jug. Decorated with floral sprays with blue edging and relief scrolling to handle.
443 19.95 91/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
Two Staffordshire flat back figure groups, to include; a 19thC flatback figuregroup of Little Red Riding Hood, modelled as
444 25.95 Red Riding Hood seated beside the wolf. 9 1/2"" high. Together with a flatback figure group of a highland couple. 6" high.

Estimate: £30-40




445

25.95

A pair of late 19thC flo blue wall chargers with gilt detail, having dragon detail to surround, marked Angelo. 11" diameter.
Estimate: £60-80

446

25.95

An early 19thC blue and white transfer printed drainer decorated in Flying Pennant pattern by Spode. Diameter 15 1/8"
Estimate: £20-30

447

25.95

An 18th C blue and white Delft hexagonal baluster shaped vase, decorated with a vase of flowers in a scroll moulded
frame. The reverse having foliate detail. Bears makers mark under. 8 1/2" high.
Estimate: £40-60

448

25.95

An Italian Majolica style bust of a boy in the manner of Cantagalli after the original by Desidario da Settignano, marked
under. 6 1/2" High.
Estimate: £20-30

449

25.95

A French ceramic bust of madonna, decorated in cobalt blue with gilt, having sticker to base for 'R. Pacory , Imprimerie
librarie papeterie, Mon Georges Angers ' .9 1/2" high
Estimate: £140-180

450

34.95

A c1880 Austrian Majolica vase, modelled as a blackamoor boy having bisque head and arms carrying a basket under a
flowering plant, having impressed numbers to base. 18 1/2" high.
Estimate: £200-250

451

25.95

A 19thC two handled majolica bread plate / dish, decorated with red flowers on a brown and green ground. 11 1/2" x 9"
Estimate: £30-50

452

25.95

A Scottish Alloa Pottery Majolica moulded basket weave plate decorated in mottled tortoiseshell glazes. Clearly marked
'W& JAB' verso ( Bailey's mark ) Diameter 9 1/4"
Estimate: £20-30

453

25.95

A 19thC French Saint Clement majolica jug / absinthe pitcher in the form of a chimpanzee monkey pitcher, signed Keller
and Geurin to base. 10" high.
Estimate: £80-120

454

25.95

A late 19thC Sarreguemines Majolica two handled moon flask on pedestal base , number 523, having relief moulded
decoration with central portrait cartouche of stylised classical figures, decorated in shades of blue and brown impressed
makers mark to base. 10 3/4" high.

Estimate: £40-60

455

25.95

A pair of gilt metal and ceramic candlesticks formed as parrots. 14 1/4" high.
Estimate: £180-220

456

29.95

A collection of 7 tiles consisting of 4 large and 4 small tiles, the 4 large tiles in a Continental style having stylised decoration
and fruiting peaches and grapes, decorated in shades of yellow, blue, green , orange and purple on a white ground. 8 1/2"
x 8 1/2". The 3 smaller tiles being in a faience style and colours. 3 1/2" x 3 1/2".

Estimate: £100-200

457

29.95

A large Minton style relief moulded plaque depicting the Greek messenger god Hermes with two serpents, the relief
moulding in white on a sage coloured ground. 16 1/2 wide x 13 1/2" long.
Estimate: £100-200

458

34.95

A c1881 Royal Worcester brown and white "Pagoda' pattern part dinner service , to include 3 meat plates, 1 soup tureen,
2 vegetable tureens, 6 soup bowls, 6 dessert bowls, having factory stamp and registration diamond to bases. Soup bowls 9
1/2" diameter.

Estimate: £100-150

459

34.95

A set of c1875 of 7 large and 6 smaller TC Brown Westhead Moore & Co Plates, impressed makers mark and registration
diamond to base. Together with 3 matched tureens of 3 sizes and 2 tureen stands, decorated with flowering boughs in
shades of pink, yellow and green on a white ground. Smaller plates 9 1/4" diameter.

Estimate: £70-90

460

34.95

A set of 5 wall plaques by Bretby. All with the Bretby rising sun and made in England mark to the back. To include two "
Zuyder Zee " plaques numbers 2929 and 2931, both 6" x 4" in size. A plaque with Vignette to centre depicting "' Anne
Hathaway's Cottage " plague number 3259D. 8" x 5 3/4". A large circular monochrome wall plaque depicting and oriental
scene. Number 1467. 13 1/2" diameter. A rectangular wall plague depicting Japanese Geishas. Number 2898. 7 1/2" x 10
1/2". (5)

Estimate: £30-40

461

29.95

A large Oriental famille rose charger , decorated in poly chrome with birds on a flowering bough , the border with insects
and flora, having impressed mark and signature to base. 15 1/2" diameter.
Estimate: £150-180

462

29.95

A Chinese circular lidded pot. Hand painted with floral and foliate details. Bearing 6 Chinese character mark to base. 7"
diameter.
Estimate: £400-600

463

29.95

A late 19thC Chinese blue and white lidded vase , decorated with 4 clawed dragons on a floral and foliate background, the
top finial modeled as a beast, having Chinese 4 character mark to base. 11 1/2" high.
Estimate: £30-40

464

34.95

Two sang de beouf bottle vases with flared rims, one having handles formed as elephant heads. 13" high.
Estimate: £150-200

465

34.95

Two 19thC Chinese vases , to include a Chinese porcelain vase of hexagonal form decorated with precious objects and with
six character mark to base. Together with a Chinese famille rose cylindrical brush pot, decorated with a mountainous
landscape and script, having Chinese seal mark to base. Both 11" high.

Estimate: £100-150

466

40.95

A collection of 5 Oriental ceramics, decorated in polychrome with flowering chrysanthemum boughs and Oriental script, to
include brush pot, vase, dish, lidded pot and another small pot. The largest 5 1/4"
Estimate: £300-400




A pair of Chinese famille rose garlic-headed vases, decorated with birds in a flowering bough of chrysanthemums and

467 40.95 cherry blossom on a rocky outcrop, bearing red Chinese seal mark to bases. 14 3/4" high.
Estimate: £350-500
A large pair of Chinese bottle vases with flared rims, the orange bodies having floral and foliate decoration with white
468 40.95 cartouches depicting flowers in a vase, bearing blue Chinese 6 character mark to base. 16 1/2" high.
Estimate: £500-600
469 29.95 A Chinese green Buddha, de.corated in mottled green. 14 3/4" high
Estimate: £60-90
Two Yixing red ware tea pots comprising one decorated with incised dragon and inscription and standing on a pierced foot,
470 25.95 together with another the lower body as lotus petals. Heights 4" an 4 1/2"
Estimate: £60-80
471 0 No Lot
472 0 No Lot
473 0 No Lot
474 0 No Lot
An Edw VII cased set of four silver salts and salt spoons, all with gilded interiors hallmarked Sheffield 1901 maker Harrison
475 22.95 Brothers & Howson ( George Howson) (178g). The shaped case 10 1/2" wide
Estimate: £200-300
476 11.95 A pair of William IV silver dessert forks, hallmarked London 1832 maker by Adey Bellamy Savory 6 3/4" long (88g)
Estimate: £40-50
477 11.95 A George V trefid spoon hallmarked Sheffield 1935 maker Thomas Bradbury & Son . Approx 6" long (34g)
Estimate: £20-30
A pair of silver butter knives hallmarked Birmingham 1935 with Silver Jubilee mark, maker Arthur Prince & Co Ltd. together
478 11.95 with another hallmarked Sheffield 1929 maker Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd. The largest 5" long
Estimate: £15-25
A pair of silver pepperettes with engraved armorials. Hallmarked Sheffield 1898 maker Aitkin Brothers approx 2 1/2" high
479 11.95 (82g)
Estimate: £40-60
A Geo lll silver vinaigrette with engraved decoration and gilded interior. Hallmarked London 1801 maker IS John Shaw? 1
480 11.95 1/4" x 3/4" x 3/8" (12g)
Estimate: £80-120
A Victorian silver gilt sherry wine label Hallmarked London 1846 maker Charles Reily & George Storer 2 1/2" diameter
481 11.95 (24g)
Estimate: £100-120
482 13.95 A set of 6 Art Deco silver coffee spoons hallmarked Birmingham 1935 maker William Adams Ltd. 3 1/2" long (26g)
Estimate: £20-30
483 13.95 A pair of short silver candlesticks with circular bases,. Hallmarked 1921 maker James Deakin & Sons 3 1/4" high
Estimate: £15-25
A pair of individual mustard pots with hinged lids and blue glass liners. Hallmarked Birmingham 1933 maker Gomms. Each
484 11.95 approx 1 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-40
485 11.95 A silver paper knife / letter opener with seal to top. Hallmarked Chester 1929 Stokes and Ireland. 5 1/2" long (20g)
Estimate: £25-35
A silver powder compact of shaped oval form with engine turned decoration and hinging open to reveal mirror to lid.
486 11.95 Hallmarked Birmingham 1945 maker R Davis & Co. 4" wide
Estimate: £20-30
A shaped wooden photograph frame with applied silver surround. Hallmarked Birmingham 1919 maker B & Co. 7" high
487 15.95 overall
Estimate: £20-30
488 11.95 A Russian silver tablespoon by Michael Karpinsky, St Petersburg, 1828 8 1/2" long
Estimate: £80-100
489 11.95 Geo lll silver sugar tongs by George Smith & William Fearn. Late 18thC. Approx 4 1/2" long (24g)
Estimate: £20-30
A set of 4 Russian silver vodka cups with engraved floral and building detail and traces of original gilding. each approx 2
490 11.95 3/4" high (206g)
Estimate: £200-300
A set of 3 silver wine label / decanter / bottle tags ' Whisky', 'Brandy' & 'Gin'. Hallmarked London 1959/60 maker Robert
491 11.95 Pringle & Sons (3) (32g)
Estimate: £20-30
An American silver cream jug with loop handle and weighted circular pedestal foot. Marked under F B Rogers Silver Co.
492 13.95 Sterling ... 3 1/2" high
Estimate: £25-35
An Art Deco silver powder compact with engine turned decoration and mirror to lid. Hallmarked Birmingham 1945 maker
493 11.95 William Suckling Ltd. Approx 23/4" wide

Estimate: £15-25




A Geo lll silver tablespoon by Hester Bateman over stamped by Thomas Olivant, London 1790 . 8 1/2" long (70g)

494 11.95 Estimate: £50-60
A cut glass dressing table box of rectangular form with silver lid having embossed C-scroll and acanthus decoration.
495 19.95 Hallmarked Birmingham 1904 maker Henry Hobs & Sons? 4" x 2 1/2" x 3"
Estimate: £20-30
A silver bon bon dish with pierced lattice decoration and embossed C-scroll, acanthus and floral detail Hallamrked London
496 13.95 1971 maker SCR Ltd 6" wide (86g)
Estimate: £30-40
An Arts and Crafts silver spoon with decoration to bowl and engraved decoration to handle . Bears Hallmarks for London
497 11.95 1923 maker Sandheim Brothers 6 1/4" long (34g)
Estimate: £30-50
498 11.95 Silver sugar tongs hallmarked Sheffield 1915 maker Francis Howard Ltd. 4 1/2" long (20g).
Estimate: £15-25
A Victorian silver Christening spoon and fork with engraved bright cut decoration. Hallmarked London 1891 maker H J Lias
499 11.95 & Son. 6" long (56g)
Estimate: £15-25
An early - mid 20thC Sterling Silver preserve spoon marked ' Sterling ' Hand Wrought and marked with makers
500 11.95 monogramme EHB 6 1/2" long
Estimate: £30-50
501 11.95 A silver capstan inkwell of circular form. Hallmarked Birmingham 1920 maker | M Hutchfield 3 1/4" wide
Estimate: £40-50
A silver paper knife / letter opener with laurel chaplet and bow decoration to top. Hallmarked Chester 1929 Stokes and
502 11.95 Ireland. 6" long (20g)
Estimate: £30-40
503 11.95 A silver cheroot mouthpiece case together with a Sterling Silver ' Life-Long' pencil. 5" long (2)
Estimate: £20-30
A silver plate purse of chain link form with chain handle and chatelaine attachment. The whole hanging approx 10 1/2"
504 13.95 long
Estimate: £20-30
505 13.95 A glass dressing table pot with silver top hallmarked 1922 maker CBrs 2 1/4 high
Estimate: £15-20
A silver vesta case with engraved decoration, striker under and hinged lid. Hallmarked 1910 maker Smith & Bartlam 2" high
506 11.95 x 13/4" wide (36g)
Estimate: £20-30
A photograph frame with embossed silver surround and green velvet easel back. Hallmarked Birmingham 1903 maker
507 15.95 George Henry James. The whole 9" high x 7" wide
Estimate: £20-30
508 15.95 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives. Hallmarked Sheffield 1919/21 Maker Walker and Hall Ltd. The case 8" wide
Estimate: £15-25
A pair of silver candlesticks with square shaped bases, hallmarked Birmingham 1913 maker Cornelius Desormeaux
509 15.95 Saunders & James Francis Hollings (Frank) Shepherd. Approx 6 1/3" high
Estimate: £40-50
A silver dressing table pot and cover, the silver pot of cylindrical form with screw top and gilded interior. Hallmarked
510 11.95 London 1935 maker Ramsden & Roed. 2 1/2" long (120g)
Estimate: £40-60
Belt Buckles: A silver plate belt buckle marked made in Gt Britain together with another decorated with eastern deities.
511 11.95 The largest approx 6" wide (2)
Estimate: £30-50
Assorted silver and silver plate items to include a two handled trophy cup with inscription. Hallmarked London 1969 maker
Edward Barnard & Sons Ltd, an Art Deco silver fork Sheffield 1936 maker Mappin & Webb, a silver plate salt spoon, silver
512 25.95 hallmarked ingot pendant, silver plate bracelet and silver plate souvenir bracelet depicting various sights of Paris. The cup
4 1/2" high (6 items)
Estimate: £20-40
A pair of cut glass salts with silver rims hallmarked London 1923 maker Henry Perkins & Sons together with a pair of
513 13.95 American Sterling silver individual pepperettes. The salts approx 2 1/4" diameter, pepperettes approx 1 1/4" high (2+2)
Estimate: £15-25
514 11.95 A 19thC Old Sheffield plate chamber stick with loop handle and conical snuffer. Approx 4" high
Estimate: £40-50
515 11.95 A silver vesta case with hinged lid and striker under. Hallmarked Birmingham 1901 maker Joseph Gloster 1 3/4" high (26g)
Estimate: £50-60
A silver bon bon dish with pieced and embossed decoration on 3 ball feet. Hallmarked Birmingham 1909 maker H J Cooper
516 13.95 & Co Ltd. 4 1/2" wide. (42g)
Estimate: £15-25
517 13.95 A silver sugar caster hallmarked Birmingham 1932 maker S Blanckensee & Sons Ltd. 5 1/2" high (62g)
Estimate: £50-60
3 silver wine / decanter labels / bottle tags ' Bourbon', 'Port' and 'Gin' Hallmarked Birmingham 1950/1959 & 1961 maker
518 11.95 Barker Brothers Silver Ltd (36g)

Estimate: £20-30




A cut glass perfume bottle of spherical form with silver collar and lid. Hallmarked Birmingham 1909 maker The Goldsmiths

519 13.95 Emporium ( Victor Luxenburg) Approx 5 1/2" high
Estimate: £25-35
A late 19thC / early 20thC table top vesta, the opaque glass body of spherical form with hallmarked silver mount. Approx 3
520 13.95 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-50
A silver 2-piece cruet comprising salt and pepper both with blue glass liners. Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 maker Deakin &
521 13.95 Francis together with an associated silver plate salt spoon. The pepper 2" high
Estimate: £30-40
A 3-piece silver dressing table set comprising hand brush, hand mirror and brush. Hallmarked Birmingham
522 19.95 1962/1963/1964 maker Charles S Green & Co Ltd. The mirror 11" long
Estimate: £20-30
A Victorian silver bon bon basket with twin handles and pierced decoration. Hallmarked London 1895 maker William
523 15.95 Comyns. 6 1/2" wide overall (76g)
Estimate: £60-70
594 11.95 Edwardian silver fiddle pattern sugar tongs hallmarked Sheffield 1909 maker John Round & Sons Ltd. 4 1/2" long (34g)
Estimate: £15-25
55 11.95 A late 19thC / early 20thC silver plate bread fork with ivorine handle 9" long
Estimate: £20-30
596 11.95 A silver wine label / bottle tag Hallmarked Sheffield 1912 maker William Hutton & Sons Ltd. (10g)
Estimate: £10-15
A silver pedestal egg cup hallmarked Birmingham 1963 maker B&C together with a silver teaspoon hallmarked Sheffield
527 11.95 1932 maker Viners Ltd. (2) (34g)
Estimate: £15-25
A HM silver table top cigarette case with engine turned decoration and wood lined interior. Birmingham 1955 maker
528 15.95 Harman Brothers 6 1/2 x51/2x11/4"
Estimate: £50-80
599 15.95 A white metal pedestal pot and cover with pierced acanthus scroll decoration . Probably Indian. Approx 6 1/2" high
Estimate: £25-35
530 15.95 A Spanish silver brandy glass holder / warmer formed as a swan. 5" high (Please note: Glass not included!)
Estimate: £80-120
An Art Deco silver ash tray with engine turned decoration monogram. Hallmarked London 1941 maker S J Rose & Son. 5
531 13.95 1/4"x31/2"x1/2".
Estimate: £20-30
An Art Deco silver table top cigar / cigarette box with engine turned decoration and monogram to lid opening to reveal a
532 13.95 wood lined interior and with engraved inscription. Hallmarked London 1941 maker. William Comyns & Sons Ltd. The box
9"x51/"x23/4"
Estimate: £80-120
£33 11.95 A late 20thC novelty pin cushion formed as a boot. Marked '925' . 1 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-40
534 13.95 A silver mounted dressing table brush of oblong form. Hallmarked Chester 1903 maker Robert Pringle & Sons 7" long
Estimate: £10-15
A silver heart shaped pot and cover, the lid hinging open to reveal a gilded interior Hallmarked London 1976 maker A Chick
535 11.95 & Sons Ltd. 2 /8" long. (34g)
Estimate: £30-40
A miniature prayer book ' Book of Common Prayer' with hallmarked silver front cover having embossed Raphael Angel
536 11.95 decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1906 maker Boots Pure Drug Co. 2 1/4" high
Estimate: £15-20
An early 20thC German white metal (800 silver) preserve spoon with leaf formed bowl and fruiting vine decoration to
537 11.95 handle. Maker Christoph Widmann - Pforzheim 6" long
Estimate: £15-25
538 0 No Lot
539 11.95 A silver cream jug with fluted decoration. Hallmarked Sheffield 1911 maker Mappin & Webb Ltd. 3 1/4" high (106g)
Estimate: £40-60
540 11.95 A silver plate pin dish of circular form marked under ' Asprey London ' 3" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
541 13.95 A HM silver salt and pepper cruet hallmarked Birmingham 1932 maker S J Levi & Co. each pot approx 1 3/4" high
Estimate: £15-25
542 11.95 A pair of silver four footed salts, hallmarked Birmingham 1914 maker E.S Barnsley & Co. (60g)
Estimate: £20-30
543 11.95 An Art Deco silver Child's spoon and pusher hallmarked London 1947 maker Preece & Williscombe (42g)
Estimate: £30-40
A silver sovereign case with engraved decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1904 maker Aaron Lufkin Dennison 2"high
544 11.95 overall
Estimate: £80-120
545 11.95 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern salt spoon hallmarked London 1848 maker Charles Boyton approx 4" long (14g)

Estimate: £10-20




An Art Deco silver match book cover / vesta case with engine turned decoration London 1938 maker Thomas William Lack

546 11.95 21/2"x13/4"x 1/4" (30g)
Estimate: £30-40
A silver card case with scroll detail and engraved floral and acanthus scroll decoration, hallmarked Birmingham 1906 maker
547 11.95 Henry Williamson Ltd. 33/4" x 2 3/4" x 1/4"
Estimate: £90-120
A silver hand mirror with embossed acanthus scroll decoration. Hallmarked London 1903 maker Charles Fox & Co Ltd. 9
548 15.95 1/2" long
Estimate: £15-25
549 11.95 A silver mounted cigar / cheroot holder hallmarked Chester 1894 maker RHS. 3 1/4" long
Estimate: £20-30
A cut glass scent / perfume bottle with silver mounts hallmarked London 1921 maker Henry Perkins & Son. The whole 6
550 15.95 1/2" high
Estimate: £50-60
A Continental silver caddy spoon with windmill decoration to bowl and ship formed handle. Bears import mark for London
551 11.95 1926 TC & Son Ltd. 4 1/4" long (32g)
Estimate: £30-40
552 11.95 A silver plate s?vereign case 1 1/4" wide
Estimate: £10-20
553 11.95 A pair of Dutch silver teaspoons the handles formed as windmills with articulated sails. 5" long
Estimate: £15-25
554 11.95 A white metal tea strainer with spout attachment. Marked. H LE MARIL
Estimate: £10-20
555 11.95 Geo lll silver fiddle pattern sugar tongs Hallmarked London 1809 maker WE. 5 3/4" long (48g)
Estimate: £20-30
556 11.95 A Silver Art Deco christening spoon hallmarked Sheffield 1933 maker Mappin & Webb Ltd
Estimate: £15-25
A Victorian silver vesta case with engraved decoration, hinged lid and striker under. Hallmarked Birmingham 1897 maker
557 11.95 Henry Pope. 2" x 1/2" x 1/4"
Estimate: £50-60
A white metal pill box of shaped form with engraved decoration and set with tigers eye cabochon to lid. Marked 'Silver' 1
558 11.95 3/4" wide
Estimate: £30-40
A silver match / vesta book cover with engine turned decoration and gilded interior. Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 maker
559 11.95 Smith & Bartlam 2 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 1/4" (22g)
Estimate: £30-40
Silver plate items : A silver plated Christening mug with engraved armorial and gilded interior together with a silver plate
560 13.95 advertising pen knife for ' Oakey Coated Abrasives' (2)
Estimate: £15-25
A silver cigarette case of large vesta case form with hinged lid, engraved monogram to one side and armorial to other with
561 13.95 motto ' Omnia Vincit Amor ' . Hallmarked London 1881 maker TJ (Thomas Johnson 11 ? ) 3" high x2 1/4" x 1/2" (68g)
Estimate: £50-60
A silver candle snuffer of conical form hallmarked London 1970 maker Charles Solomon Farbey with long whale bone twist
562 15.95 handle. Then whole approx 12 1/2" long
Estimate: £10-20
563 11.95 A novelty whistle with dogs head decoration. Marked '925' 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £30-50
64 11.95 A silver Hanoverian pattern dessert spoon with rat tail to bowl. Hallmarked London 1938 . 6 3/4" long (42g)
Estimate: £20-30
A Continental white metal miniature basket with hinged lid and fruit decoration hinging open to reveal a velvet lined
565 11.95 interior, probably a thimble keep 1 1/4" high x 1 3/4" wide
Estimate: £80-120
Sewing / needlework accessary :A late 20thC novelty pin cushion / thimble formed as an owl, the head removing to form a
566 11.95 thimble, the lower section a pin cushion. the whole approx 2" high. marked under 'Sterling'
Estimate: £80-100
A silver sauce boat on pedestal foot with loop handle and harebell decoration. Hallmarked Sheffield 1922 maker John
567 13.95 Round & Son Ltd. 3 3/4" high (134g)
Estimate: £30-50
A novelty white metal bottle/ jar top with finial formed as a man upon a snail, possible a mail/post man ( Snail Mail?) 2
568 11.95 1/4" high
Estimate: £30-50
569 11.95 Silver Old English pattern sugar tongs hallmarked Sheffield 1909 maker James Dixon & Sons 4 3/4" long (32g)
Estimate: £10-20
570 13.95 A cut glass dressing table bottle of cylindrical form with silver top. Hallmarked London 1905 maker W.G
Estimate: £10-20
571 13.95 A silver epergne flute / spill of conical form Hallmarked Birmingham 1917 maker Harrison & Hipwood. 6 1/4" long (30g)
Estimate: £20-30
A silver propelling pencil with engine turned decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1933 maker William Suckling Ltd
572 11.95 together with a silver salt spoon Hallmarked Birmingham 1919. the pencil 4 3/4" long (2)

Estimate: £15-25




A late 20thC novelty pin cushion formed as a pig 1" long. Marked ' 925' under.

573 11.95 .
Estimate: £30-40
574 11.95 A pin cushion of oval form. Hallmarked Sheffield 1906 maker Frank Cobb & Co Ltd. aprox 1 1/4" high
Estimate: £30-40
Assorted items to include a glass dressing table bottle with silver top hallmarked London 1896 maker Wolfsky & Co Ltd, a
575 17.95 small glass dressing table bottle with silver top hallmarked Birmingham 1914 and a silver plate egg formed pepperette.
Tallest 3 1/78" high (3)
Estimate: £10-20
A stained oak clock surround having silver mount with acanthus and C-scroll decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1907
576 13.95 maker Joseph Gloster. The whole 6 1/2" high, the central section 3" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
577 11.95 An Art Deco silver christening spoon and fork hallmarked Sheffield 1946 maker Clifford Brothers. approx 5 1/4" long (40g)
Estimate: £15-25
A silver trefid teaspoon hallmarked Sheffield 1917 maker Lee Wigfull together with a silver salt spoon hallmarked London
578 11.95 1909 maker Edward Barnard & Sons Ltd. The largest 4 1/2" long (18g)
Estimate: £15-25
579 11.95 3 assorted silver plate wine labels / bottle tags for 'Rye' and 'Scotch' together with a ceramic example (4)
Estimate: £15-25
580 15.95 A white metal hand mirror with ornate fruiting vine decoration surmounted by a bird. The whole 11" long
Estimate: £20-30
A Canadian Sterling silver unusual four piece cruet set comprising pair of peppers and pair of salt, each pepper sitting atop
581 15.95 a salt . Maker Acme Silver Company, Toronto, Ontario Canada (1885-1895) The whole 5" high (90g)
Estimate: £60-80
582 0 No Lot
A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration and gilded interior. Hallmarked Birmingham 1939 maker William
583 11.95 Neale & Son Ltd . 3 1/4" wide (84g)
Estimate: £20-30
c84 11.95 A pair of American sterling silver weighted pepperettes. maker Watrous Mfg. Co - Wallingford Connecticut 5" high
Estimate: £15-25
c8s 13.95 A set of six Lily pattern silver plated dessert forks by Walker & Hall. 7 1/4" long
Estimate: £30-40
586 13.95 A fiddle pattern salt spoon hallmarked London 1835 maker David Phillips 4" long (10g)
Estimate: £15-20
587 13.95 A HM silver pepperette with blue glass liner and pierced decoration, Birmingham 1905 maker William Aitken 2 1/2" high
Estimate: £20-30
c88 11.95 A mid - late 20thC Egyptian silver pill box of circular form with inlaid mother of pearl mosaic to lid. Approx 1 1/4" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
A Continental silver box with engine turned decoration and blue enamel detail. The lid hinging open to reveal a gilded
589 11.95 interior. Probably French. Indistinctly marked 3 x 2 x 1/3"
Estimate: £80-120
590 13.95 A silver plate 7 bar toast rack on ovoid base with four squat bun feet approx 6" high x 7" long
Estimate: £10-20
A set of 6 silver coffee spoon with coffee bean decoration to handles. Hallmarked Birmingham 1940 maker Arthur Price &
591 11.95 Co Ltd. approx 4" long (42g)
Estimate: £15-25
592 11.95 A silver plate pill box with fruiting vine, floral and wheat sheaf decoration 1 1/2" x 1/2" x 1"
Estimate: £20-30
593 11.95 A HM silver Christening cup Birmingham 1945 maker A L Davenport Ltd 3 1/4" 64g
Estimate: £40-60
594 13.95 An Art Deco HM silver four division toast rack Birmingham 1944 maker Arnold E Williams (62g)
Estimate: £50-60
A Geo lll silver vinaigrette with engraved decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1812 maker Matthew Linwood 1 1/8" x 7/8"
595 11.95 x1/8"
Estimate: £80-120
Assorted silver and silver plate items to include sugar tongs hallmarked Sheffield 1924 maker Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd,
a ' Society Miniature Rifle Clubs ' teaspoon hallmarked Sheffield 1931 maker WT & Co. A butter knife with porcelain handle
596 15.95 and Continental / German silver blade marked FOEHR, an American silver handled butter knife marked Birks Sterling' and 2
silver plate pickle forks. (6)
Estimate: £30-50
597 11.95 A silver salt hallmarked London 1963 maker Israel Freeman & Son Ltd 2 1/4" wide
Estimate: £15-25
508 15.95 Button hooks : 3 various silver handled button hooks together with a silver plate example. The largest 10" long (4)
Estimate: £15-25
An unusual silver dish with scrolled handle and openwork section, probably a spoon rest . Hallmarked Birmingham 1903
599 11.95 maker Deakin & Francis . Approx 3" high x 3 1/2" diameter (122g)
Estimate: £40-60
600 11.95 A pair of silver napkin rings hallmarked Birmingham 1913 maker Gorham Manufacturing Co. (44g)

Estimate: £30-40




A double ended shoe horn / button hook with silver handle to centre. Approx 12" long

601 15.95 .
Estimate: £10-20
602 11.95 A glass dressing table pot with silver top hallmarked Birmingham 1913 maker Henry Matthews . 2" high x 3 '1/4" diameter
Estimate: £15-25
603 11.95 A late 20thC novelty pin cushion formed as a rabbit. Marked 'Sterling' under 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £30-40
A 6-place set of Cypriot white metal Souvenir spoons and forks with image of Cyprus to handle with various place names.
604 13.95 marked to reverse 600. Each approx 5" long
Estimate: £20-30
A Victorian silver photograph frame with ribbon cresting to top and green velvet easel back. Hallmarked Birmingham 1899
605 13.95 maker E Mander & Son. the whole 5 1/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
A silver cigarette case hallmarked Sheffield 1898 maker William Neale & Son. 3 1/4" x 2 1/2" x 1/2" With a later applied
606 11.95 cabochon decoration
Estimate: £100-200
A silver pill box of rectangular form having textured decoration, the hinged lid opening to reveal a gilded interior
607 13.95 hallmarked Birmingham 1976 maker Peter John Doherty. 2" wide x 1" x 1/4". (46g)
Estimate: £30-50
An Art Deco silver and green guillochA© enamel dressing table set comprising hand mirror, brushes etc hallmarked
608 19.95 Birmingham 1932/36 maker Adie Brothers Ltd together with an associated silver mounted comb hallmarked Birmingham
1928 maker Albert Carter (7)
Estimate: £40-60
Victorian silver plated fish servers by Levesley Brothers with ivory handles and silver collars hallmarked Sheffield 1896
609 15.95 maker HG. 12" long
Estimate: £30-40
Nathaniel Mills : An early Victorian silver vinaigrette with acanthus scroll and floral decoration pierced grille and gilded
610 11.95 interior. Hallmarked Birmingham 1840 maker Nathaniel Mills. Approx 1 1/2" x 1" x 1/4" (18g)
Estimate: £200-300
A silver pocket watch stand / holder formed as a padlock . Hallmarked Birmingham 1905 maker Grey & Co. and marked
611 11.95 with Reg. des no. 416422. Approx 4 12" high
Estimate: £100-150
Chinese Export Silver : A late 19thC / early 20thC Chinese Export silver dish with engraved floral and foliate decoration.
612 11.95 Marked under with Oriental character marks 3 3/4" diameter
Estimate: £40-50
613 11.95 A pair of silver pla?te grape shears. 6 3/4" long
Estimate: £15-25
A cut glass sugar dredger with hobnail cut decoration and pedestal foot, with silver top hallmarked Chester 1911 maker
614 13.95 Clark & Sewell. 5" high
Estimate: £25-35
A late 20thC silver plate large proportion vesta Case with striker under and enamel decoration. in the Art Nouveau style 3"
615 11.95 high
Estimate: £30-50
A silver plate spoon warmer of ovoid form standing on 4 ball feet and with engraved armorial to top. approx 4 /2" high x 6"
616 15.95 long x 4 1/4" wide
Estimate: £50-60
A pair of silver and glass bottle coasters / decanter stands. The silver pierced galleried sides hallmarked Birmingham
617 15.95 1932/33 maker Adie Brothers Ltd. approx 5 1/2" diameter
Estimate: £80-120
618 15.95 A pair of silver plate tw.in branch candleabra 11 1/2" high
Estimate: £70-80
A Victorian silver gilt pedestal goblet / chalice with pierced and embossed decoration and glass liner. Hallmarked London
619 13.95 1897 maker William Comyns & Sons. Approx 7" high (228g)
Estimate: £200-300
WMEF : A cut glass biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts and lid, the handle opening the hinged lid. marked WMFN and
620 19.95 engraved to lid ' From 1881 - 1906 ' The whole 9 1/2" high
Estimate: £20-30
621 13.95 A pair of silver plate candelabra on oval fluted bases . Each approx 6" high
Estimate: £20-30
622 13.95 A late 20thC silver plate Chinoiserie inspired tea caddy with hinged lid 5 1/2" high
Estimate: £80-120
623 15.95 A silver plate sauce boat with birds head decoration to handle . Approx 9" long
Estimate: £30-40
624 15.95 A pair of silver plate candlesticks having fluted bases shaped sconces and unusual perspex twist columns. 11" high
Estimate: £30-40
A late 19thC / early 20thC silver plate 7-bottle cruet stand on four lions paw feet with central loop handle and a matched
625 25.95 set of 7 glass cruet bottles. The whole approx 12" high
Estimate: £30-40
An unusual 20thC silver plate triform biscuit box formed as three scallop sells hinging open to reveal a three sectional
626 19.95 gilded interior, the frame with cast angel / cherub decoration. The whole approx 10 1/2" high

Estimate: £80-120




A late 19thC / early 20thC silver plate pedestal cask basket with pierced and engraved decoration and swing over handle

627 19.95 with engraved armorial. Approx 12 1/2" wide
Estimate: £30-50
628 15.95 An early 20thC silver plate wine cooler with twin handles and fruiting vine decoration. Approx 9" high
Estimate: £30-40
629 15.95 A pair of silver plate candlesticks with acanthus, floral and C-scroll decoration 11 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-40
A silver plate caviar set comprising large pedestal bow! with twin handles formed as sturgeon fish with central frame
630 29.95 having class caviar dish to centre with silver plate cover with sturgeon formed handle surrounded by 8 glass vodka cups.
The whole approx 9" high x 15" wide
Estimate: £350-530
A large Victorian silver plated table centre piece with acanthus and C-scroll decoration and cut glass dish to top. 20 1/2"
631 29.95 high
Estimate: £400-500
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A 1970s Skruff , Sweden, clear studio art glass vase designed by Lars Hellsten, signed to base. 8
632 25.95 3/4" high.
Estimate: £40-60
Danish Glass : Holmegaard triform ' Fiona ' vase designed by Per Lutken (1953-1974) and numbered 14736 aqua colour,
633 19.95 signed under, approximately 9" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A 1960s Smalandshyttan, Sweden, studio Art Glass vase in the blue colour way, designed by
634 19.95 Josef Schott, having original factory sticker. 8 3/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
635 15.95 Retro Glass: A blue moulded studio art glass vase having textured bark finish with smooth panels. 8 3/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
Whitefriars : a Geoffry Baxter designer Glass bow! with pewter colour and air inclusions and polished pontil scar under, 5"
636 15.95 diameter
Estimate: £40-50
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Pukeberg , Sweden, clear studio art glass table candelabra of shaped form, having original
637 19.95 factory sticker. 8 1/2" long.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A mid 20thC Mantorp , Sweden, clear studio art glass round plate designed by Amie Stalkrantz
638 19.95 Lindqgvist, having original factory sticker to base. 6 3/4" diameter.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A mid 20thC Skyrup , Sweden, amber studio art glass bottle vase, having original factory sticker
639 19.95 to side. 9 1/4" high.
Estimate: £30-40
Scandinavian Glass: A contemporary Kosta Boda Cut Crystal Vase by Gun Lindblad, sighed and numbered 48425 to base. 7"
640 19.95 high.
Estimate: £30-50
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Nybro, Sweden clear studio art glass candle holder formed as an oval having textured design,
641 19.95 designed by Paul Isling. 3 1/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Nybro, Sweden, red studio art glass three footed bowl, having original factory sticker to side. 3
642 15.95 3/4" diameter.
Estimate: £10-20
Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Swedish studio art glass paperweight / Intaglio brick with image of a crocodile / alligator . 3
643 13.95 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A Stuart Crystal fruit bowl (10"), a Caithness ' Thistle ' Vase ( 7 1/4" ) and an Art Glass Svaja Basil Bird Glass Paperweight
644 19.95 (3)
Estimate: £15-25
Retro Glass: A collection of 5 art glass animal figurines to include; a c1980s Wedgwood art glass Polar Bear paperweight
645 19.95 number 301, a Langham England Badger paperweight, an art glass pig figurine, a yellow art glass frog , and a clear art glass
seal posy trough. The largest being 5" high.
Estimate: £20-30
Glass Paperweights : A collection of assorted paperweights to include ; Air inclusions, Swirl , flower head, fish, ring tree
646 25 95 formed , millefiori, bird , Goldstone inclusions , butterfly etc. (15)
Estimate: £30-50
Assorted glass ware : a collection of moulded glass to include 3 cake stands / tazzas, cake plate, dessert bowl and 6
matching dishes. (11)
647 34.95
Estimate: £15-25
648 25 95 A mid to late 20thC Mercgry glass vase and cover. 13 1/4" high.
Estimate: £80-120
649 25 95 A late 19th / early 20thC hand blown aqua glass lily vase with pedestal base. 19" high.
Estimate: £10-20
650 55 95 A cut crystal vase with Russian silver rim to top having acanthus and foliate decoration. Marked to rim. 11" high.

Estimate: £30-50




Victorian glass and Crystal : an enamel decorated glass jug with polished pontil scar, a Lead Crystal Ship's decanter with
engraved ,facet and cut decoration, a Crystal flared shape pedestal vase and a squared and flared French Glass vase signed

651 29.95 under, the tallest9 3/4" high
Estimate: £40-60
Decanters : three assorted glass decanters comprising of a 3 ring and facet cut decanter, onion shaped and a plain squared
652 29.95 form decanter. The tallest 9 3/4" high
Estimate: £20-30
An Atkin Brothers, Sheffield late 19thC / early 20thC silver plate tantalus holding three cut glass decanters having Hobb &
653 29.95 Co, London lever lock. 11 1/2" high x 13 1/2" wide.
Estimate: £150-250
A late 19thC cut glass vase of tapering conical form having silver rim , hallmarked Birmingham, maker John Grinsell and
654 25.95 Sons. 5" high.
Estimate: £30-50
655 25 95 Oil lamp column : a Victorian pink glass column with integral reservoir .11" high
Estimate: £30-40
656 19.95 A set of 6 liqueur glass?s with knop stems. Each 3" high.
Estimate: £10-10
657 19.95 A Victorian clear glass waisted trumpet vase on pedestal base. 11 3/4" high.
Estimate: £20-30
658 15.95 A rock quart? crystal skull. 4 1/4" high.
Estimate: £100-150
659 19.95 A glass claret jug with silver plate mounts and ebonised handle and finial. Approx 11 1/2" high
Estimate: £80-120
Finnish Art Glass : A ' Lunaria ' Art glass circular bowl with clear textured decoration Designed by Tapio Wirkkala for littala
660 19.95 of Finland . Approx 11" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
661 25 95 A pair of cut glass decanters with silver collars, hallmarked London 1909. Each 8 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
A Isle of Wight glass "' Azurene Black " range paperweight formed as an apple, having gold and silver leaf inclusions on a
662 13.95 midnight blue ground, originally designed by Michael Harris & William Walker, 1978 , having original factory sticker to
base. 2 3/4" high.
Estimate: £30-50
A group of 4 cut glass scent bottles including a 1930s Hoffman style Czech Art Deco amber cut glass scent bottle with
663 19.95 central intaglio together with three clear cut glass scent bottles. The tallest being 6 1/4" high.
Estimate: £30-40
664 19.95 A 20thC vaseline glass slight‘ shade of flared form. Approx 6" wide.
Estimate: £40-60
665 15.95 A 19thC amethyst glass wine glass. Approx 6" tall.
Estimate: £60-70
666 25 o5 Glass Shade : An early to mid 20 th C amber lobed , melon style , pendant shade with black steel 12 spoke cover.
Estimate: £10-20
Vintage Retro : A set of 6 mid/late 20thC turquoise blue glass liquer glasses with knobbly textured detail. Each 4 1/4" high
667 19.95 (6)
Estimate: £10-10
668 25 95 A late 19thC large glass vase with enamelled decoration. Possibly Moser. 13" high
Estimate: £30-50
A pair of glass vases of pedestal form with floral and foliate cut decoration and silver rims dated London 1913 maker Henry
669 25.95 Perkins & Sons. Approx 6 3/4" high
Estimate: £10-20
A quantity of 20 cut crystal glasses; to include 6 pedestal wine glasses 6 1/2" high , 5 pedestal glasses 6" high , 6 tumblers 3
670 29.95 1/2" high and 3 brandy glasses 5" high. (20)
Estimate: £20-30
An unusual pinch waisted Victorian aqua glass spirit decanter with silver mount, collar and stopper, hallmarked Glasgow
671 25.95 1895 maker R & W Sorley and armorial to knop. 12" high
Estimate: £40-60
American Art Glass : EO Brody & Co Cleve Ohio U. S. A., a green moulded glass pedestal bowl , signed under, 5 1/4"
672 19.95 diameter x 4 1/2" high
Estimate: £20-30
673 0 No Lot
Decanters : a Moulded lead crystal decanter and with silver plate bottle tag / wine label marked ' Sherry ' together with a
674 25.95 moulded glass 19thC mallet shaped decanter. The tallest 11" high
Estimate: £30-40
675 19.95 A green glass jug with white painted Mary Gregory style design. 6 1/4" high.
Estimate: £10-20
676 15.95 A c1938-1949 Whitefriars controlled bubble inkwell in flint , pattern 9053 designed by William Wilson. The whole 5" high.
Estimate: £30-40
Early 20th C: a circa 1930s large green glass dish with stepped foot, approx. 14" diameter
677 19.95
Estimate: £30-40
678 25 95 A clear glass jug on pedestal base with gilt detail and 7 matching liquer glasses. Jug 11 1/2" high (8)

Estimate: £20-20




A clear glass ink well in the form of a barrel. 2" high.
Estimate: £20-30

679 13.95

A late 20thC novelty claret jug, formed as a duck with blue glass body and silver plated mounts with hinged head. 10 3/4"
680 19.95 high.
Estimate: £300-500

A PM ltaly silver plate Brandy warmer and clear brandy glass. The whole 7 1/4" high.

681 19.95 Estimate: £20-30

682 0 No Lot

A 19thC two-tone stoneware 1 gallon barrel with fruiting vine decoration and royal armorial. 9 3/4" high
Estimate: £40-60

683 19.95

An Edwardian novelty nut cracker formed as the hand and cuff of a medieval man with screw action 6 7/8" long (closed)

684 13.95 Estimate: £70-90

An unusual rare 19thC white ceramic, pierced jelly / curd mould with pineapple decoration and lobed sides perforated
with draining moulds . For making moulded curds, 'hatted kits' and Italian creams. 6 3/4"2" long
Hatted kit is an old English recipe for a dessert made from buttermilk and fresh milk. The 'hat' is the curds which float to
685 25.95 the top of the milk mixture in the 'kit', the milkmaid's pail.
Fresh milk is mixed with buttermilk. The mixture is left to stand until it sets. The whey is then strained off and the curds
pressed into the mould.
Estimate: £60-80

Thomas Finch Wine & Spirit Merchant Bicester : A 2-tone stoneware one quart flagon, stamped for Wright & Co Potters
686 19.95 Brierley Hill impressed flagon 8" high
Estimate: £30-40

James Dixon of Sheffield silver plate and glass cocktail saker with etched image of a cockerel to one side. 8 1/4" high

687 25.95 Estimate: £30-50

A twin glass oil and vinegar bottle with silver collars. Hallmarked 1935 with Jubilee mark. the whole approx 6 1/4" wide x 3
688 25.95 1/4" high
Estimate: £20-30

Advertising ; An Arthur Guinness, Son & Co, Ltd. Cauldon Potteries Stoke on Trent ' Phiz' of Sam Weller ashtray 5 3/4"
689 13.95 diameter
Estimate: £20-30

A mid 20thC silver plate cocktail shaker. Approx 9 1/2" high

690 15.95 .
Estimate: £20-30

691 15.95 A late 20thC burrwood section. Probably a cheese board. 15 1/2" long
Estimate: £30-50

692 15.95 An old drift wood wooden section carved to form a bowl. Approx 12 1/2" at widest

Estimate: £30-50

A 19thC silver plate samovar of spherical form with twin handles and lift off lid upon a pedestal squared base with ball
693 29.95 feet. Approx 16" high
Estimate: £80-120

A 19thC brass spirit kettle by William Soutter & Sons Co. Bears mark under 12 3/4" high

694 25.95 .
Estimate: £15-25

A staved / coopered banded barrel on stand bearing marks for the Cypriot Brandy firm ' Haggipavlu Etko . 15" long x
695 25.95 approx 15" high
Estimate: £40-60

Victoria Cast Iron Stove : a blackened stove marked by the maker ' Archer & Cross, Ipswich ' with hot water reservoir,
696 34.95 open bar front fire, single oven to left. 30" wide x 14 1/4 deep x 24" high.
Estimate: £60-80

Irons: A quantity of assorted vintage irons to include ingot irons, gas irons ( one labelled Hot Cross ) and 2 other
697 29.95 Conventional irons. The largest 7 1/2" long
Estimate: £20-30

A late 19thC wall mounted brass and stained oak gong and beater held by the head of a lioness 20" high
Estimate: £150-200

698 29.95

Collector's Swordstick : A Victorian Gentleman's stained bamboo shafted swordstick , having a 25 2/8" steel quatreform
699 19.95 blade, the 10 1/2" handle terminating in a hallmarked silver banded pommel . Approximately 36" overall
Estimate: £120-140

Walking stick ; A carved bone walking stick handle in the form of 2 hands united in a hand shake, the lobed top unscrewing
700 19.95 to reveal a section for a flask. 6 1/4" long
Estimate: £80-120

A Victorian carved wooden cane / stick handle in the form of a dogs head with glass eyes and hallmarked silver collar dated
701 13.95 1887 2 3/4" high
Estimate: £30-50

Railway : An old electric cast brass Pullman lamp, the circular base with screw head fixing 12 1/2" high
Estimate: £80-120

702 25.95

A 19thC London Midland and Scottish Railway, Bourdon's patent steam engine pressure gauge. 7" diameter
Estimate: £15-25

703 19.95

A Geo Il brass cornered and bound writing slope / lap desk with fall front opening to reveal 3 secret drawers within etc 17
704 29.95 3/4" wide x 9 3/4" deep x 6" high
Estimate: £50-80

A 20thC pear wood carved pear formed tea caddy with shield shaped escutcheon and key . 7 1/2" high

705 19.95 Estimate: £150-200




A c1840 Tunbridge parquetry inlaid mahogany writing slope / lap desk. Inlaid star to top. 12" wide x 9" deep.

706 29.95 .
Estimate: £20-30
A Late Victorian watercolour artists mahogany paint box with thumb hole and hinged sections together with a Windsor &
707 29.95 Newton mahogany artists palette. 16" wide
Estimate: £40-50
A ¢.1800 blonde tortoiseshell 2-sectional tea caddy with green leathered underside and brass spherical feet 6 1/8" wide x 5
708 25.95 /2" high
Estimate: £400-500
A late Geo lll mahogany Artists paint box , the lid opening to reveal the original R. Ackermann ...label. c.1815-1820. 11"
709 25.95 wide x 3 1/4" high x 4" deep
Estimate: £50-70
A 19thC Anglo Indian profusely carved and inlaid 2 section tea caddy, the whole having Sadeli micro mosaic inlay and
710 25.95 carved sandalwood panels. Approx 9" wide
Estimate: £120-150
711 19.95 A late 19thC Japanese lacquered lidded dressing table box 5" long x 2" high
Estimate: £50-80
A C 1890 Japanese Meiji red lacquered humidor cigar and smoker companion with provision for 30 pipes, two tobacco
712 25.95 compartments, two short drawers and one long drawer. 12 3/8" long x 6 3/4" high x 8 1/4" wide
Estimate: £150-180
A C.1900 Japanese hinged lidded box with lacquered decoration depicting fisherman with lantern and 2 tethered fishing
713 19.95 birds 8" wide
Estimate: £20-30
114 15.95 A Wm IV rosewood glove bO)f 91/2" long x 3 1/2" deep x 2 3/8" high
Estimate: £20-40
A Mahogany specimen / Collectors cabinet having glass arched window to door opening to reveal 6 velvet lined drawers
715 25.95 within a mahogany box with brass carry handle. 7 1/2" wide x 8 3/4" deep x 5 1/4" high
Estimate: £50-80
716 19.95 2 Victorian tole peint decorated hat boxes one of oval shape the other squared semi - domed. The largest 15" wide
Estimate: £30-50
717 25 95 A leather travelling case with watered green silk interior and pocket to lid 21 1/2" wide
Estimate: £30-50
An old Doctors Gladstone like leather case. 16" wide
718 25.95 .
Estimate: £20-30
A late 19thC travel trunk with canvas and wood bound, twin carry handles and brass locks. 33" wide x 17 1/2" deep x 12"
719 29.95 high
Estimate: £30-50
220 55 95 A fine Victorian tolepeint semidomed squared hat box with brass carry handle and catch. 14 1/3" wide
Estimate: £30-50
A c.1900 leather expandable case with linen lining and leather straps together with a leather and brass bound brown
291 29.95 leather travel trunk with badge for ' warranted flaxite fibre' the lid opening to reveal a lift out tray. the case 24" wide, the
trunk 33 1/4" wide *(2)
Estimate: £60-90
Native American Indian : A C1900 a 3 piece North West Coast Totem set made from carved bone , has image of an eagle,
299 25 95 spirit creatures and figures with entwined arms, Buffalo together with a pair of smaller Totems each carved with Spirit
creatures etc. the tallest 7 1/8" the others 3 1/8"
Estimate: £100-150
A 19th C finely carved wooden model depicting a medieval monarch in armour with sword carved in high detail with
723 29.95 articulated visor to head and crown and mounted upon a turned black socle. Approx 10 1/4" high
Estimate: £200-250
294 25 95 A 1920's Chinese carved jade. figure of a horse upon a plinth. 6" high
Estimate: £30-50
725 0 No Lot
726 0 No Lot
An Unusual Folk art Prisoner of war carved bone Corpus Christi, 19thC with typical prisoner of war decoration. Approx 12
727 25.95 1/2" high
Estimate: £180-220
798 15.95 A Chinese Calligraphy bamboo brush pot with profuse scragfito decoration. 5 3/4" high
Estimate: £30-50
A 3-footed bellied pot and cover profusely decorated with enamels with scrolling dragon to shoulders 4 3/4" wide x 4 3/8"
729 15.95 high
Estimate: £30-50
Indian Terracotta busts of a Sadhus and a Sadvis . The sadhu is solely dedicated to achieving Moksa (liberation), the fourth
730 25 95 and final Asrama (stage of life), through meditation and contemplation. The Sadhu (male) 6" high and the Sadvi ( Female)
4 3/4" high
Estimate: £40-60
731 29.95 A Japanese Meji bronze sculpture - a model of a striped tiger with glass eyes. Signed under. 9 3/4" long
Estimate: £300-400
732 25 95 A signed Japanese lacquered shibyama panel depicting two fighting cockerels. Signed with tablet seal lower right 9" square
Estimate: £60-80
A signed Japanese bronzed circular hand held mirror having script, 2 cranes and flower in decoration verso . 7" diameter.
733 29.95 the whole 10 1/2" long

Estimate: £80-120




A signed Japanese bronzed circular hand held mirror having script, 2 cranes, spruce tree and minogame possibly depicting

734 29.95 the urashima taro decoration verso . 9" diameter. The whole 12 1/2" long
Estimate: £80-120
Tibetan Seated Buddha ' Touching Earth ' ,another Budda ' Touching Earth ' ,Marble carving of Buddha with Abhaya Mudra
and Shiva the Cosmic Dancer (Hindu God) together with Chinese Taoist carved Soap Stone figure of the ' Immortal God'
735 19.95 LaoJun holding a fan, on a carved and pierced base. 4" high (5)
Estimate: £40-50
An Anglo-Indian silver plate sculpture depicting the state emblem of Ashoka and being an adaptation from the Sarnath lion
736 19.95 and depicting four lions back to back, also known as the four lions of Ashoka Sthambh ( national symbols of India ). Approx
7" high
Estimate: £100-150
Two 17thC Low Countries cast brass alloy ' Heemskerk type Pricket ' candlesticks for domestic ( probably travelling ) use of
two parts , both with open central sections ( one filled and one open ), one with turned and ridged tapering stem the
737 25.95 other plain except for a few turned banded marks, both with robust Teardrop shaped upper pricket spikes, 9 3/4 & 10"
high .
Estimate: £40-60
738 25 95 Marley horseman : A pair of Victorian spelter Marley Horseman figure groups on oval bases. 8 3/4" high x 7 1/2" wide
Estimate: £50-80
239 25 95 A ¢.1900 cast and pierced brass jardinere with three lions paw masks and feet etc 6 1/2 high x 8 1/" wide
Estimate: £30-40
Paul Comolera 1818- c.1897 (French)
Spelter Sculpture
Grey Crowned Crane ( balearica regulorum )
740 25.95 (Native South African)
Signed lower
8 3/4" high
Estimate: £100-150
Ethnographica : An Oceanic Native Tribal figure in the form of stylised Hornbil, with traces of original polychrome
741 29.95 decoration. Reputed to have been collected from Papua New Guinea 25 1/2" high
Estimate: £120-150
Pewter : two early plates, one marked ' Compton London ' ( Thomas Compton London , w 1802-1807) and the other ' John
742 19.95 Duncomb....' (with Freeman mark) c1706, both approximately 9 1/3" diameter .
Estimate: £20-30
243 25 95 Two items of WMF lkora ware comprising a bud vase and 3 footed dish with pierced decoration. Bud vase 8 1/4" high
Estimate: £10-20
244 25 95 Art Deco : A marble based photograph frame with glass upstand with bevelled edges. 9 1/2" x 12". the whole 15 1/2" wide
Estimate: £200-250
An Arts and Crafts style pewter topped hinged lidded card box with ceramic squared cabachon to lid. 7 1/4" wide x 5 1/3"
745 25.95 deep x 2 1/4" high
Estimate: £10-20
3 x Vintage Bags, to include a Harrods black fabric and faux leather tote bag, a Dents 1777 black and white tweed bag with
246 15.95 faux leather handle and fastener and fabric lining, a black Woerdenbach leather handbag with top handle and bow buckle
detail to front flap and 3 internal pockets, one with zip.
Estimate: £20-30
A Vintage ladies tan leather document case / brief case, the 'Maptin' Made in England, with Swiss made lock by Homa
747 13.95 having beige suede lining, with zip pocket with a fabric lining. Approx 15" wide, approx 9 1/2" height, depth approx 4 1/4"
Estimate: £15-20
A Vintage Linslade of London black lizard skin handbag, with beige suede lining, 3 internal pockets one with zip, and a
748 13.95 matched purse. Approx 11 /4" wide, approx 9 1/4" height to the top of the metal frame, depth approx 2 3/4"
Estimate: £20-30
5 x Vintage bags to include; a small snakeskin clutch with leather lining and 3 internal pockets one with a zip, a black fabric
envelope style clutch bag with silver feather thread detail to front and silver coloured chain shoulder strap, an American
249 15.95 made gold lame ladies evening bag with chain handle, and bronze fabric lining with pocket. A circa 1930's green leather
ladies bag with metal frame and leather handles, with a ladies driving licence from the 10th May 1932 and small mirror
together with a ladies brown pony skin handbag with leather hand and trim and checked fabric lining.
Estimate: £20-30
A c1920's ladies glass bugle bead purse in blue and silver with fringe detail, metal frame with chain handle, lined in blue
750 13.95 o . fabric. © _
Approx 5" wide including fringe, height from chain handle to base fringe approx 7 1/2"
Estimate: £20-30
A c1900 Ladies gilt brass chain mail purse with finger ring, decorative detail to top of purse and push clasp opener. Approx
751 13.95 4" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
752 25 95 Pitcairn : A pair of carved wooden fish on pedestal stands both marked ' Souvenir from Pitcairn Island' 10" long

Estimate: £150-180




Tunbridge ware : A rosewood tray having cubist parquetry and stickwork inlay c.1850. 6 1/2" x 4 5/8"

753 19.95 .
Estimate: £30-40
754 25 95 A pair of carved boxwood Artists mannequin articulated hands. Each approx 9 1/2" high
Estimate: £150-200
755 13.95 A magnifying glass with shibyama hardstone inlaid handle with insect decoration 5 3/4" long
Estimate: £40-60
756 13.95 A pair of 19thC gun metal handled folding sprung lorgnettes, the handle 4 5/8" long
Estimate: £30-40
A Victorian photographers embossed envelope marked with T Protheroe's Compliments having 2 Penny Red stamps to one
757 13.95 side and opening to reveal 6 portrait photographs within. One by J Hawke Plymouth, one by G Fear Trowbridge, W E
Debenham Regent Street 2 by Protheroe of Bristol and another. The envelope case 4 1/4" long
Estimate: £30-40
A Victorian pair of sprung pince-nez with captive chain together with a 19thC hinge lidded four compartment Black Forest
758 13.95 wooden stamp box. 5 1/4" wide (2)
Estimate: £40-50
Three pairs of English and German military style left and right spurs, to include a pair of circular flat rowel spurs, having
759 13.95 star design to rowel on 2 1/4" neck, a pair of 9 point rowel spurs on 1 3/4" neck together with a pair of small barbed rowel
spurs on 1 1/4" neck. Together with two 8 1/2" curb chains.
Estimate: £25-35
260 13.95 An early 20thC Eastern European hinged lidded brass box with tin lining having twin headed eagle to lid. 6 3/4" wide.
Estimate: £20-30
761 13.95 A Dottatus, Soligen gold plate cigar cutter / trimmer and tool 5 7/8" long
Estimate: £20-30
262 11.95 A novelty brass sjcag beetle vesta 2 5/8" long
Estimate: £30-40
A c1840 farm workers scrimshawed bovine horn decorated with images of horse, donkey, oxen, bird, rabbit etc. 13 1/2"
763 15.95 long
Estimate: £50-80
764 15.95 A pair of German Art Deco marble bookends in the French style with ivorine and gilt spelter Pierrot figures 5 1/2" high
Estimate: £180-220
Hoselton , Canada : aluminium art, two cast and polished figures of a Polar Bear ( 1711) and a Seal ( 127 ), both signed
765 13.95 under, the longest 4 3/4" long.
Estimate: £30-40
266 19.95 A 19thC gilded cast bronze sculpture, a horse pulling a cart with barking dog, on an oval base. 7 1/2" long
Estimate: £100-200
After Pier Jacopo Alar Ibonacolsi C.1460 - 1528 (ltalian)
Cast bronze
767 19.95 Spinz.ari.o ( boy pulling a thorn from his foot )
(for similar see Metropolitan Museum of Art)
Approx 7 7/8" high
Estimate: £150-200
After Bergman - A late 20thC novelty cold painted bronze depicting dog / fox card player / gambler standing at a table. 3
768 19.95 5/8" high x 4 1/8" wide
Estimate: £100-200
After Bergman - A late 20thC novelty cold painted bronze depicting a hare pulling a leveret in a four wheeled trolley. 1 3/4"
769 19.95 highx 2 1/4" long
Estimate: £50-100
770 19.95 A 20thC bronze model of seajced young ballet dancer. Approx 7" high
Estimate: £40-60
771 25 95 Advertising : A gilt bronze and marble based model of a Condor. 11" wide x 5 3/4" high
Estimate: £80-120
77 29.95 A brass sculpture of an eagle perched on a branch . 21 1/2" high
Estimate: £30-50
A Victorian jasper ware and cast brass inkstand with hinged lid revealing inkwell within. Bears Victorian registration
773 25.95 diamond under. 8" wide x 5 1/4" high
Estimate: £80-120
An American early 20thC twin folding photograph frame. Bears label verso for Roszels Beatrice (Nabraska) 9" high x 10
774 29.95 1/2" wide
Estimate: £20-30
Printed miniature - A circular printed image of a Georgian Gentleman looking left within an ebonised and gilt metal frame.
775 13.95 The image 2 1/2" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
Miniature : A highlighted miniature depicting a Georgian gentleman in a rouched shirt and jacket, looking left within an
776 13.95 ornate gilded frame. 4 1/2" x 3 3/8" wide
Estimate: £30-50
777 0 No Lot
278 19.95 A pair of Victorian coal? mantelpiece spill vases formed as Victorian boots. Approx 5" high

Estimate: £30-50




A quantity of mixed lace trim handmade and machine made + 10 modern wooden bobbins and 5 old wooden bobbins with

779 15.95 original spangles (15) together with "' An Introduction to Buckinghamshire Point Lace " guide.
Estimate: £20-30
280 13.95 A lace makers cushion pad with pricking pattern card and a mix of 19 various lace bobbins with spangles.
Estimate: £20-30
Touring cars : 2 Badges including an automobile associated 'GB' and a Renamel London IPA , Servo Per Amikeco. The
781 11.95 largest 7" wide
Estimate: £10-20
A collection of eight 19th and 20thC stamped heavy horse brasses, designs to include; working horse, wheatsheaf, central
282 15.95 stylised tulip with perforations, central heart with perforations, stylised fleur de lys together with three other decorative
stamped brasses. The largest 4 1/2" long. (8)
Estimate: £10-20
283 19.95 Woodworking : Approx 7 planes to include Record, Stanley, P M and Bailey
Estimate: £40-60
A late 20thC 2-bottle mahogany Tantalus with brass fittings, key lock and opening to reveal 2 squared decanters within. 9
784 29.95 1/4" wide x 13" high
Estimate: £50-80
285 29.95 A 17thC hand carved oak fielded panel depicting a figure with crook comforting another, 23 1/4 x 20 3/4".
Estimate: £40-60
286 29.95 A pair of Georgian cast iron fire dogs 16" high together with 3 piece 19thC steel and brass fire irons. Poker 26 1/2" long
Estimate: £50-70
287 25 95 A 19thC cast iron doorsto‘p in the form of a swan 15 1/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
288 25 95 An old wood carving formed as a pair of clasped hands in the uttarabodhi mudra manner. 13 1/2" high
Estimate: £100-200
An early - mid 20thC Sculpture,
A reconstituted marble 2-dimensional head of a putto,
789 29.95 mounted on a stand.
11 1/2" high
Estimate: £450-550
290 25 95 A pair of unusual 18thC seamed brass candlesticks with punch decoration on octagonal bases . 9 1/2" high
Estimate: £20-30
A 19thC carved pine figurehead / caryatid wall bracket in the form of a winged mermaid with acanthus detail. Approx 20"
291 29.95 tall. Bears label to reverse stating ' in October 1955 this mermaid wad bought at a shop in Trumpington St Cambridge
when on our way to visit Tion at Norwich, it was said to have come from Kings Lynn..."
Estimate: £600-800
292 29.95 A late 19thC ormolu and onyx tazza on squared base with lions paw feet in the 7 1/4" high x 16 3/4" wide
Estimate: £100-200
A 19thC full oak and straw flocked leather horse collar having curved oak hames. 22 1/'2" . Together with a 19thC tin
793 29.95 candle makers mould with 4 divisions and handle. 8 1/2" high.
Estimate: £20-30
An early 20thC cast brass fire tools with urn and finial tops, the stand to include poker, tongs brush and shovel on a
794 29.95 planished base with gated exterior. 30 1/2" high
Estimate: £40-60
Bronze sculpture
Azreal and the Putti
On a circular base
795 34.95 24" high
Estimate: £800-1200
296 29.95 A large cloisonne vase and cover of baluster form with pedestal base on an ebonised stand. 21" high
Estimate: £30-40
Original Advertising Artwork : C1931 Motoring - Original water colour artwork for Castrol poster, depicting 3 world records-
297 39.95 The Schneider Trophy won by British racing team. Henry Seagraves " Miss England" water speed record holder and
Malcolm Campbells Blue Bird. signed and dated W.L. Watson 1931. the whole 17 1/2" x 24"
Estimate: £300-350
An old Auction Notice 1835 for Passenham Northamptonshire live and dead farming stock etc to be sold by W Day as
798 29.95 printed by | Slith , Stony Stratford. 14 3/4" x 9 3/4" framed
Estimate: £30-50
299 29.95 African Native Tribal An Ashanti ( Asante) Ghana ceremonial stool seat of large dimension 18" high x 24" wide
Estimate: £100-150
800 25 95 A 19thC cast iron door porter / door stoop in the form of a military horse on stand 9 3/4" long x 9" high
Estimate: £40-60
801 29.95 A 19thC patinated bronze sculpture of a deer faun on squared base. 21 1/2" high x 13 1/3" long
Estimate: £350-450
A Japanese Umbrella / Parasol stand, the carved bamboo with image of Samuri on horseback and applied mother of pearl
802 29.95 floral detail . The whole standing 25 1/4" high

Estimate: £20-30




An old American Bell Telephone Company candlestick telephone, still with the New Haven telephone number to centre of

803 25.95 dial. Having original Bakelite and wiring Approx 12" high
Estimate: £50-80
Four 19thC limewood carved putti connected by similarly carved foliage and flowers in the form of an arch. The whole 31"
804 34.95 wide
Estimate: £300-400
English Folk Art. Unusual war time black Negro maid servant dummy board figure depicting 2 dimensional double sided cut
805 29.95 out realistically painted on both sides depicting a black maid in service uniform holding a copper tray- bears inscription
under 'made by E.Togwell. Painted by J.Lucas, from wood of bomb damage house in Hampstead 1942' approx 26 1/2" high
Estimate: £250-300
A fine 19thC Black Forest clock wall bracket for a clock having decoration of head of a chamois with glass eyes and oak leaf
806 34.95 and acorn detail supporting shelf above. 30 3/4" high x 16" wide
Estimate: £150-200
A 19thC squared tray having gilt foliate and floral decoration on an associated ebonised base forming a freestanding table
807 34.95 / screen 29" long x 22 1/2" wide
Estimate: £50-80
808 25 95 A Victorian Square marble pen tray / Standish with glass inkwell to centre 9 3/4" square
Estimate: £40-60
A collection of approximately 70 early XX histology microscope slides, including sample list, to include cartilage, muscle,
809 25.95 cortex, skin, tonsil, etc containing both human and animal samples. Each slide 1 1/4" x 3" .
Estimate: £80-120
810 25 95 A pair of Geo steel and brass hanging balance scales with weights ( 2 marked 1826) within a mahogany box . 7 3/4" wide
Estimate: £30-40
A Leather cased compass with a brown baize lining, the ebonised brass compass opening to reveal a floating mother of
811 13.95 pearl in oil compass and rotating brass ring, the compass 2 1/2" wide
Estimate: £40-60
F Barker and son Ltd, London 1904 - A brass compass and map reading magnifying glass . Probably for civilian use.
812 15.95 Compass 2 3/4" wide
Estimate: £30-50
Henry Hughes & Son, Admiralty Instrument Makers : A labelled and mahogany boxed brass sextant. Scale marked '
813 25 95 Redivided by H, Hughes & Son 59 Fenchurch Street London ', and sextant marked ' Rodgerson Liverpool '. The box marked
Henry Huges & Son. 10 1/4" wide x 9 5/8" deep x 4 3/4" high
Estimate: £100-150
A Negretti & Zambra three drawer telescope marked ' Negretti & Zambra London ', with cap coverings, leather case and
814 29.95 shoulder strap. The telescope extending to 20 1/8" long
Estimate: £80-120
815 29.95 A 19thC Mahogany and brass 4-draw boxed telescope marked Carey with brass tripod stand. Extends to 41 3/4" long
Estimate: £100-140
Barometer and Recorder : a Casella London ' Gluck ' Barograph Moisture Monitor Scientific Apparatus , bearing label for'
816 29.95 Rolls- Royce calibration Control 34167 ' with last use in 2002 . 13 1/2" long & 8" high.
Estimate: £40-60
817 0 No Lot
Early Photography : an unusual photograph viewing apparatus called a Graphoscope with large circular concave mirror,
folding handle and with sliding adjustable positions for viewing postcards, Carte de Visite or cabinet photographs, comes
818 29.95 with a black and white photograph entitled ' Listening in Central Africa , acknowledge : BBC ' Empire Broadcasting " ( BBC
Empire Broadcasting started in 1922, the viewer is much earlier).
12" long, the mirror 8 3/5" diameter.
Estimate: £100-150
Davy lamp: An Eccles type 6 brass miners safety lamp ' Type 6, the Protector lamp and lighting company Eccles ' 9 1/2"
819 25.95 high
Estimate: £30-40
Three Medical / Anatomical wall posters / wall hanging teaching aids :
W & A K Johnstons charts of anatomy and physiology , the Respiratory system 1945 by Rudolh Shchick New York and First
820 25.95 Aid Fractures chart 1942 by Adam, Rouilly & Co. London
The largest 42" x 32"
Estimate: £200-250
Musical Instruments : A mid 20thC Stylophone by Dubreq, the body and stylus with off - white finish , having silvered grille
821 39.95 and logo top right . 6 3/8" wide
Estimate: £20-30
Musical Instruments : A 19thC Spanish parlour guitar by Cid Campeador , Valencia . Two piece maple neck ( join at heel )
with ebony fingerboard and inlaid headstock . The body with spruce top, having profuse edge - binding and further
822 35.95 mother of pearl inlays. The sides and back constructed of well figured rosewood with maple binding . The reverse of
headstock having inlet roundel for the retailers : ' Douglas & Co . 7, South St., London , E.C. ' 34" overall
Estimate: £150-180
Musical Instruments : A late 20thC Gemeinhardt ( Elhart, IN, USA ) C flute , model 2ESP. Breaking down into three sections
823 25.95 for transport , 26 1/4" connected . In maker's case with removable bag

Estimate: £30-50




Musical Instruments : A mid 20thC ' Colorado ' model acoustic guitar by Eko, Italy . Mahogany construction overall , with

824 39.95 high gloss finish . Bolt - on two piece neck ( central join ) having rosewood fingerboard . 38" overall
Estimate: £50-80
The Beatles : An lllustrated Record ', a 128 page critical guide to the musical and personal lives of The Beatles , compiled
825 15.95 and written by former NME editors Roy Carr and Tony Tyler, 1975 . Dimensions similar to LP size .
Estimate: £10-20
Collectable vinyl records : A collection of 1970s and later LPs , comprising ' Bolan Boogie ' by T Rex, ' Seventh Sojourn ' by
The Moody Blues, ' Let's Dance ' by David Bowie, ' Every Picture Tells A Story ' by Rod Stewart, ' Revenge ' by Eurythmics,
' Greatest Hits ' by Rose Royce , ' The World Starts Tonight ' by Bonnie Tyler, ' Give My Regards to Broad Street ' by Paul
McCartney, ' The Greatest Hits of Donna Summer ', ' Greatest Hits ' by the Beach Boys, ' Inxsive ' by Inxs , ' Money for
Nothing ' and ' Brothers In Arms ' by Dire Straits, ' One Trick Pony ', ' There Goes Rhymin' Simon ' and ' Paul Simon ' (
eponymous ) by Paul Simon, ' Fate For Breakfast ' and ' Breakaway ' by Art Garfunkel, ' Sounds of Silence ', ' Simon and
826 25.95 . . . ;
Garfunkel's Greatest Hits ' and ' Bridge Over Troubled Water ' by Simon and Garfunkel , ' Ghostbusters ' OST, ' A Kind of
Hush', ' The Singles 1969 - 1973 'and ' A Song for You ' by The Carpenters, ' Big Bond Movie Themes ' and ' Big War Movie
Themes ' by Geoff Love & His Orchestra .
Together with three 12" singles , comprising ' Autobahn ' by Kraftwerk , ' New Gold Dream ' by Simple Minds and ' Beds are
Burning ' by Midnight Qil, and one 45 rpm single , ' Stranger on the Shore ' by Mr. Acker Bilk (31 )
Estimate: £20-30
Collectable vinyl records : A collection of nine 1960s and later 45rpm singles , comprising ' Everything | Own / Drum Song'
by Ken Boothe ( Trojan Records ), ' | Ain't Gonna Stand for it ' by Stevie Wonder , ' Let's Stay Together ' and ' You Ought to
be wit Me ' by Al Green , ' Nutbush City Limits ' by ke & Tina Turner, ' Could it be I'm Falling in Love ' by the Detroit
Spinners, ' ( They Long to be ) Close to You ' by The Carpenters, ' Joey ' by Natalie Cole , ' Whenever You Need Somebody '
877 25 95 by Rick Astley .
Together with eight 1950s and later 78 rpm singles , comprising ' Barrelhouse , Boogie and The Blues ' by Ella Mae Morse , '
Mary's Boy Child ' by Harry Belafonte , ' Teenage Party ' and ' A Handful of Songs ' by Tommy Steele, ' Twenty Tiny Fingers'
by The Stargazers with Syd Dean and his Band , ' White Christmas ' by Bing Crosby , ' Santa Bring my Baby Back ( to me ) by
Elvis Presley, and a 78 rpm album, ' Souvenir Album Vol 6 ' by Al Jolson ( 18)
Estimate: £20-30
Collectable vinyl records : A selection of 1960s and later LPs , comprising a signed copy of ' Mr Showmanship ' by Liberace (
signed middle right, ' love! Liberace '), together with six albums by Elton John : ' Goodbye Yellow Brick Road ', ' Madman
828 25.95 Across the Water ', ' Caribou ', ' Don't Shoot Me I'm Only The Piano Player ' by Elton John , ' Love Songs ' and ' Honky
Chateau' (7)
Estimate: £20-30
829 0 No Lot
830 25 95 A charming yellow metal box engraved canthus scroll decoration and hinged lid. 3 1/2" x 3" x 3/4" (140g)
Estimate: £1000-2000
Cartier Paris Londres : a late Art Deco gold ladies dress / compact purse sized box with carry chain. Having banded engine
turned decoration with diamond to central cartouche and further diamonds set to push button clasp. Opening to reveal a
831 25.95 sprung clip, captive protracting pencil, photograph frame, powder compartment and another. Signed and with continental
hall marks. 3" x 2'x 1/4"
Estimate: £3000-4000
832 25 95 A Continental gold box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid. Indistinctly marked. 3" x 1/4" x 1" (68g)
Estimate: £1000-1500
833 25 95 A 9ct gold cigarette case with engine turned decoration and Greek Key border. Approx 3 1/2" sq. x 3/8" high (103g)
Estimate: £800-1200
Fred Paris : A gold pill / snuff box with sprung hinged lid and ribbed detail. Marked 18kt FRED PARIS approx 1 3/4" wide x 1
834 25.95 1/4" x 1/4" (44g)
Estimate: £800-1200
835 13.95 An 8ct gold bang'le set with a line of 20 garnets
Estimate: £100-200
836 11.95 A Whitby jet brooch of oval form with carved foliate decoration. Approx 2 1/4" high
Estimate: £20-30
837 11.95 A gold plated expanding bracelet with aqua blue stone decoration marked Pat 1905.
Estimate: £30-40
838 11.95 A 9ct gold pendant / charm formed as a Davy / miners lamp 7/8" long
Estimate: £30-40
A silver brooch in the lona style with zoomorphic decoration. Hallmarked Chester 1937 maker Shipton & Co Ltd 2 1/4"
839 11.95 wide
Estimate: £60-80
840 11.95 A silver and white metal brooch of rectangular form set with purple stones and marked 'Sterling' maker ' WBs' 2 1/4" x 1"
Estimate: £15-25
841 11.95 A Victorian silver brooch with floral decoration and ' Gertie', hallmarked Birmingham 1894 1 1/2" wide
Estimate: £30-40
842 11.95 A white metal bracelet set with various links depicting assorted signs of the zodiac

Estimate: £10-20




A late 19thC / early 20thC white metal brooch formed as a horseshoe with stylised hunting horn and riding crop decoration

843 11.95 and engraved ' Good Luck' 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £30-50
A late 19thC / early 20thC gilt metal brooch set with central classical cameo together with a late 20thC brooch and hairclip
844 11.95 (3)
Estimate: £20-30
A silver necklace with abstract geometric pendant and rope twist detail together with matching drop earrings. The
845 11.95 necklace approx 17" long
Estimate: £30-50
846 11.95 No Lot
Modernist jewellery - An unusual white metal and silver plate large pendant formed as a stylised bat with wings
847 11.95 outstretched and green cabochon eyes. Approx 6 1/2" wide
Estimate: £80-100
848 11.95 A pendant formed as a gold nugget set with diamond, the hanging loop marked 14k 1" long
Estimate: £100-200
849 11.95 A necklace of cherry red' coloured graduated beads 21" long
Estimate: £80-120
Scandinavian Jewellery - Bent Larsen Danish Modernist jewelery : Danish pendant set with four green glass cabochon.
850 11.95 Marked ' Bent Larsen Tin Denmark ' 3 1/4" long
Estimate: £30-50
851 11.95 A Continental 900 silver brooch of rectangular form with floral scroll decoration 2" x 1"
Estimate: £40-60
852 11.95 New Zealand souvenir : A green jade pendant of heart shape with gold lettering 'NZ' Appox 1 1/2" high
Estimate: £60-80
853 11.95 A gilt metal heart shaped pendant / locket with inset red and white stone decoration 3/4" high
Estimate: £50-60
854 11.95 A gold brooch set with central jade cabochon. Marked 14k maker EB 1 1/2" wide
Estimate: £150-180
Mourning / memorial Jewellery : A Victorian gold and black enamel memorial brooch with central glazed lock of hair and
855 11.95 seed pearl detail. 1" wide
Estimate: £70-90
856 11.95 A pair of gold earrings formed as tiger / big cat heads set with ruby glass eyes.
Estimate: £80-100
An 18ct gold ( unmarked) suite of Cyprus made jewellery comprising necklace, bracelet, drop earrings and ring all set with
857 13.95 scrolling gold work and pearls. The necklace 16" long. (4 items)
Estimate: £400-600
858 11.95 A necklace and bracelet of pale green Larimar ( Stefilia's stone ) stones necklace. The necklace approx 19" long
Estimate: £15-25
Assorted silver jewellery to include a Hallmarked silver bracelet, a silver ring set with paua shell and marked 'Sterling' and a
859 11.95 silver brooch set with pearls (3)
Estimate: £15-25
860 0 No Lot
861 11.95 A 9ct gold ring set with chip set diamonds to shoulders and central aquamarine like stone
Estimate: £40-60
862 11.95 A gold and gilt metal ring set with turquoise and green stone cabochon
Estimate: £40-60
863 11.95 A Gentleman's yellow mt?tal ring set with three white stones
Estimate: £20-30
A 14k rose gold and diamond ring set with a cushion cut peridot bordered by diamonds with further diamonds to
864 11.95 shoulders
Estimate: £300-400
865 0 No Lot
866 11.95 An early 20thC carved ivory brooch in the form of the head of a Raphael angel 1 3/4" wide
Estimate: £60-80
867 11.95 An early 20thC ivory necklace of graduated beads with pendant formed as dove. approx 17" long.
Estimate: £50-100
868 11.95 An early 20thC carved ivory brooch with floral decoration 2" diameter
Estimate: £20-30
869 11.95 A pair of early 20thC ivory drop earrings with carved acorn decoration and gilt metal mounts.
Estimate: £100-150
870 13.95 A ¢.1900 carved ivory necklace with pendant formed as a hand holding flowers. The whole approx 16" long
Estimate: £150-250
871 11.95 An early 2‘0thC garnet bracelet
Estimate: £60-80
Grand Tour Souvenir : A charming 19thC gilt metal stick pin surmounted by a carved coral bull / cows head. The whole 3"
872 11.95 long
Estimate: £250-530
873 11.95 Grand Tour Souvenir : A carved larva cameo style brooch within a white metal surround. 1 1/2" high
Estimate: £60-80
A 19thC cameo brooch depicting Boudicca like figure in chariot with horses, within an ornate gilt metal mount. The whole
874 11.95 2" high

Estimate: £120-150




A 19thC white metal pendant locket with hand painted miniature to centre bordered by paste stones. The whole approx 1

875 11.95 1/2" long
Estimate: £80-120
876 11.95 A pair of silver drop‘earrings set with white stones.
Estimate: £60-80
877 11.95 A cameo brooch depicting a classical figure within a a 9ct gold mount 1 1/4" long
Estimate: £20-30
878 11.95 A white metal locket of pendant form approx 2 1/2" long
Estimate: £40-60
879 11.95 A late 19thC / early 20thC oval pendant with black lacquerer floral and foliate decoration 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £70-90
880 11.95 A gilt metal pendant cameo locket with hardstone cabochon to centre and glazed reverse 1 1/4" high
Estimate: £60-80
881 11.95 A gilt metal pendant locket with blue white and black enamel decoration. Approx 1" long
Estimate: £50-80
882 11.95 A silver brooch of circular form with scroll decoration. Approx 1 1/2" wide
Estimate: £15-25
883 11.95 A gilt metal brooch with golf club and ball decoration. Approx 1 1/4" wide
Estimate: £30-40
884 11.95 A white metal brooch formed as a lizard set with marcasite stones. Indistinctly marked. Approx 2" long
Estimate: £20-30
A white metal brooch of elliptical form with white and red gullioche enamel decoration and paste stone detail. approx 1"
885 11.95 wide
Estimate: £40-60
386 11.95 A 9ct gold pendant set with red stone shamrock like decoration. Approx 3/4" wide
Estimate: £60-80
887 11.95 A yellow metal pendant formed as a dogs head with red stone eyes. Approx 1" long
Estimate: £40-60
388 13.95 A white metal bracelet set with 7 agate hardstone cabochon 7" long
Estimate: £120-180
889 0 No Lot
890 11.95 An Oriental fingernail brooch with filigree and enamel decoration and set with 7 graduated cabochon. 3 1/4" long
Estimate: £60-80
An American gold plated expanding bracelet with circular section opening to reveal locket section. Marked Made in USA
891 11.95 Carmen D.F.B Co.
Estimate: £30-40
892 11.95 A white metal bracelet set‘ with dark stones and scrolling detail
Estimate: £20-30
893 11.95 A white metal pendant formed as a human skull with hinged opening lowers section. . 1" long
Estimate: £30-50
894 11.95 A silver napkin clip hallmarked Birmingham 1936 maker W.H.C. Approx 1 3/4" long
Estimate: £30-40
895 11.95 An Oriental brooch of foliate form with shakudo work decoration 1 1/2" high
Estimate: £50-80
896 11.95 A gold plated bracelet‘with tassel detail and red stones
Estimate: £20-30
897 11.95 A gold pendant set with central purple stone drop and seed pearl. The whole approx 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £60-80
898 11.95 An 18ct gold ring set with central red stone bordered by white stones
Estimate: £120-180
899 11.95 A gilt metal pendant with Japanese Aesthetic movement decoration depicting birds sea and waves. Approx 3/4" long
Estimate: £30-40
900 11.95 A white metal pendant set with four amethyst coloured cabochon and pearl drop. 2 3/4" long
Estimate: £90-130
901 11.95 A carved hardstone cameo brooch with white metal mount. Approx 1" diameter
Estimate: £80-100
902 11.95 An early 20thC silver pendant / charm formed as a boy scout. Early 20thC . Approx 2 1/4 long
Estimate: £30-40
A Victorian white metal large pendant locket with acanthus scroll decoration and on a substantial link chain . The pendant
903 11.95 locket 2 1/2" long
Estimate: £200-250
904 11.95 An American gold plated expanding bracelet with circular section. Marked ' Phoenix Speidel Made '.
Estimate: £30-50
905 13.95 A necklace of graduat‘ed agate beads. Approx 24" long
Estimate: £60-80
A pair of .925 silver cufflinks
906 11.95 Estimate: £20-30
907 11.95 Trianon : A pair of gold cufflinks set with lapis lazuli marked 750 Trianon 27866.
Estimate: £80-120
908 11.95 A 2-part belt buckle with cloisonne enamel decoration. The whole 3 1/4" wide

Estimate: £20-30




A silver gilt bangle bracelet with engraved floral decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1967 maker H.S Ltd, Possibly Harrods

909 11.95 Stores limited and marked Excalibur
Estimate: £20-30
910 11.95 Scandinavian Jewellery - J Tostrup Norway : A Norwegian Sterling silver brooch of retro abstract form 2" wide
Estimate: £60-80
911 11.95 20 large beads with cloisonne enamel decoration . Each bead approx 1 1/2" long
Estimate: £250-350
912 11.95 A pair of 9ct gold cufﬂirllks with engine turned decoration
Estimate: £30-40
Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a silver flaming grenade and marked C.H Sterling. Probably by Charles Horner. The whole
913 11.95 6 3/4" long
Estimate: £40-60
Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a silver scroll and marked C.H Sterling. Probably by Charles Horner. The whole 6 1/2"
914 11.95 long
Estimate: £40-60
915 11.95 Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a silver scroll and marked C.H Sterling. Probably by Charles Horner. The whole 7" long
Estimate: £40-60
Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by white metal scrolling detail and marked C.H Probably by Charles Horner. The whole 5"
916 11.95 long
Estimate: £30-50
Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a silver flaming grenade and marked C.H Sterling. Probably by Charles Horner. The whole
917 11.95 6 3/4" long
Estimate: £40-60
918 11.95 Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by 9ct gold scrollwork The whole 7 1/2" long
Estimate: £60-80
919 11.95 Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a 9ct gold sphere. The whole 6" long
Estimate: £20-40
920 11.95 Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a gilt metal scroll. Indistinctly marked. The whole 6 1/2" long
Estimate: £20-30
Charles Horner Hat Pins : 2 hat pins one surmounted by scrolling openwork heart shaped detail with central green glass
921 13.95 cabochon and bearing hallmarks for Chester 1907 maker Charles Horner. Together with another surmounted by a stylized
thistle set with facet cut amethyst and bearing hallmarks for Chester 1910 maker Charles Horner (2)
Estimate: £100-150
922 11.95 Hat Pin : A hat pin surmounted by a carved Whitby jet roundel. The whole 10 1/2 " long
Estimate: £15-25
Hat pins: A collection of assorted hat pins including 2 by Charles Horner together with a silver plate hat pin holder ( approx
923 19.95 30)
Estimate: £50-80
924 13.95 A 9ct gold mounted large pendant seal with rotating rock crystal triple seal to centre. Approx 1 1/2" wide
Estimate: £250-300
925 11.95 A gilt metal pendant fob seal with acanthus scroll decoration and hardstone seal under 1 1/4" high
Estimate: £80-100
926 0 No Lot
927 0 No Lot
928 13.95 A yellow metal watch chain having three link chains to centre with ball decoration. Approx 8 1/2" long (16g)
Estimate: £150-200
Silver Pocket Watch : a Chester Hall Marked Silver cased pocket watch with enamel dial , Roman Numerals ,seconds dial at
929 13.95 6 and minute marker ring, the back revealing the number ' 16657' ,jewel to cockspur and a sprung movement, 1.9"
diameter
Estimate: £30-50
Pocketwatch : a HM silver pocket watch signed ' Geo Oates, Arurley ' ( near Leeds) with silver dial , minute dial at 6, gilt
930 13.95 Roman Numerals, colour hardened hands, fusee movement, movement numbered 59526 with tested diamond to the
cockspur, London 1857. 2 " diameter.
Estimate: £80-120
Silver Pocket Watch : a Chester Hall Marked Pocket Watch with enamel dial signed ' J G Greaves , Sheffield ,The ' Express'
931 13.95 English Lever ', Roman Numeral hours, minute marker ring, inset seconds dial at 6 , with semi precious stone at engraved
Cockspur, number 711720 and signed again verso. 2.05" diameter
Estimate: £40-60
Pocket watch : a Patent Lever Chronograph stop watch, ' The Greenwich Time Keeper ',a pocket watch with Roman
932 13.95 numerals and a centre sweeping chronograph seconds hand, within a HM silver case ( Bir 1886) 2 2/5" dia.
Estimate: £30-40
A Pocket Watch Quarter Repeater movement striking on 2 chimes with enamel dial and hinged movement cover in gilded
933 13.95 brass number '1494', (no other writing or numbers)The dial 1.65" diameter.
Estimate: £20-30
Gold Wristwatch : a 14 ct ( marked verso) Gold early 20thC ' Lucca Lever ' Gentleman's Wrist Watch with red framed 12,
934 11.95 signed enamel dial also marked ' Swiss Made', minute marker ring, luminous hands and Arabic hour numbers, inset

seconds dial at 6, crown at 3, the back opening to reveal a Swiss Made multi bridged movement. 1.2" diameter
Estimate: £80-120




Wristwatch : a gold plated cased Artis 17 jewel manual Incabloc wristwatch with date at 3 and central sweeping seconds

935 11.95 hand and gilt line markers and leather strap, 1 3/10" dia.
Estimate: £20-30
Festina : a gentleman's Automatic gold plated wrist watch with a 17 jewel movement, cal F 692, with sweeping seconds
936 11.95 hand and all rose gilt hands to a silvered circular dial, calendar dial at 3, and diamond shaped gilt hour batons, the stainless
steel backcase no 1828, 1 2/5" in dia.
Estimate: £20-30
Russian Automatic Wrist Watch : a ' Romanoff Automatic " With gilt hands and central sweeping seconds hand, mineral
937 11.95 glass ,Mother of Pearl dial with date aperture at 3, Water resistant to 30 m (3 ATM), having a gold plated stainless steel
case housing a 25 jewel Swiss Automatic Movement with leather strap, 1.5" diameter
Estimate: £80-120
An Art Deco chromium Tanque cased mechanical gents bracelet wrist watch with G&W jewelled movement , adjustable,
Arabic numerals to the sunburst dial , colour hardened hands and inset seconds dial at six, the case 0.83" wide and 1.2"
938 11.95 long
Estimate: £30-50
Omega : a gentleman's Goldplate 1970's Omega Automatic De Ville wrist watch , with circular champagne dial, signed ,
939 13.95 1970's Cushion shaped case, central sweeping seconds hand, gilt and black hands and hour markers , minute markers and
date aperture at 3, 1.4" wide
Estimate: £80-100
940 11.95 Gilt metal cuff links , one with inset Lodex watch face, the other a compass. Each approx 3/4" wide

Estimate: £20-30




